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2020 LSU High School Indoor Classic - 1/11/2020

Carl Maddox Fieldhouse - Baton Rouge, LA

Results - Saturday
 

Girls 60 Meter Dash

TOP 8 TIMES ADVANCE TO FINAL

FH Composite: 7.31 C Mikiah Brisco2/22/2014

MEET: 7.51 M Kaylor Harris1/7/2017

    SchoolName Prelims

Preliminaries
DutchtownAriane Linton1 7.62q

Curtis, JohnRaven Nunnery2 7.67q

Madison RidgKennedi Sanders3 7.68q

Showtime ExpAlyssa Jones4 7.74q

SalmenTrinity Benson5 7.84q

FlytafJermecia Brown6 7.85q

Flytaf IIIAlexis Glasco7 7.86q

Down South XCynteria James8 7.87q

Fast Lane TrJada Smith9 7.89

RiverdaleKatelyn Wallace10 7.92

FlytafEmelia Chatfield11 7.94

FastLane TraKiari Edwards12 7.94

Flytaf IIEddiyah Frye13 7.97

ScotlandvillFatima Banks14 7.98

Showtime ExpSomiyah Braggs15 7.98

Sapphire TCJordyn Perkins15 7.98

Flytaf IIZahra Kelsey17 8.00

Desoto EliteHannah Malone18 8.01

Flytaf IIINikia Smith19 8.04

FastLane TraBayAndria Hodges20 8.05

South Dade EVictoria Karr21 8.07

Team AccelerAmanda Ruffin22 8.08

BruslyMackenzie Jenkins23 8.10

DunbarJasmine Jimenez24 8.12

Southwind TrAliyah Duncan25 8.12

LafayetteCourtney Wiltz26 8.13

King, M.L.Simone Pierre27 8.13

Southwind TrBreanna Miles28 8.13

Sprint AthleNyah Snyder29 8.13

RustonTyra Fields30 8.14

NorthwestAryn Pitre31 8.14

South Dade EShakell Williams32 8.15

Curtis, JohnTea Harris32 8.15

Baton RougeJessica Pitcher34 8.17

Captain ShreKarrington Stewart35 8.22

BruslyMegan Williams36 8.23

St. Joseph'sSydney LaFleur37 8.24

Sapphire TraManiah Powell38 8.25

FastLane2Lakesha Smith39 8.25

Fast Lane TrDestiny Stcyr40 8.26

Denham SprinJordan Taylor41 8.26

HahnvilleKevell Byrd42 8.27

FastLane2Keysha Lynn Jean-Mary43 8.29

Sapphire TraAlayna Chase44 8.30

Carver, G.W.Aaliyah Allen45 8.34

Houston, SamLiliane Lavine46 8.34

St. LouisGensis Bass47 8.35

Ehret, JohnKennedi Nichols48 8.36

NatchitochesMadison Brown48 8.36

Mentorship AJatana Moore50 8.37

Ascension EpLauren Liprie51 8.42

MandevilleShawnice Menina52 8.43

RustonErica Davis53 8.49

ZacharyKelsey White54 8.50

Palm Beach TEstere Deizan55 8.50

Fast Lane TrAdina Jackson56 8.53

BroadmoorDimaiya Nobles57 8.56

North PikeLatorium Vigne58 8.56

MandevilleHaleigh Sams59 8.58

ZacharyKaelyn Johnson60 8.59

St. Joseph'sMcKenna Ramsey61 8.59

Palm Beach TRyala Straghn62 8.59

OpelousasAshanti Lastrapes63 8.61

East AscensiPaiijh Williams64 8.65

ScotlandvillIndia Harris65 8.65

St. LouisMaci Fontenot66 8.66

Illusions TRAthaliah Townsend67 8.68

South Dade ELauren Thompkins68 8.69

Sapphire TraT'Kesia Mitchell69 8.70

River City FShelby Abinsay70 8.76

North VermilGracie Becker71 8.77

BakerChyna Royal72 8.77

Mentorship ADonjay Morris73 8.79

Baton RougeCa'Myria Holliday74 8.80

West JeffersKristin Young75 8.81

LafayetteSydney Do75 8.81

Illusions TRMorgan White77 8.91

Karr, EdnaMya Richardson78 8.93

BroadmoorKarli Baudoin79 8.94

NorthwestJoycilyne Bell80 8.97

Livingston CAmari Ross81 9.03

AcadianaErin Robinson82 9.04

Fast Lane TrVanaya Grant83 9.04

InternationaKyranee Scott84 9.13

River City FMailene Miranda85 9.14

Personal TouAna Aguilera86 9.25

JS Clark LeaJashyra Wilson87 9.33

North PikeSamya Pittman88 9.51

FinishMichaela Chrisphonte89 9.52

Teurlings CaHannah Bolfer90 9.77

St. MaryGabrielle Godfrey91 9.78

PickeringMcKayla Vasen92 10.33

OpelousasKeturah Ledet93 10.68

Jim HillTaniya Adams94 10.84

East AscensiAshlyn Bennett--- FS

AcadianaL'Oreal Paris--- DNF

Sprint AthleAbigail Nsah--- DNF
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2020 LSU High School Indoor Classic - 1/11/2020

Carl Maddox Fieldhouse - Baton Rouge, LA

Results - Saturday
 

Girls 60 Meter Dash

TOP 8 TIMES ADVANCE TO FINAL

FH Composite: 7.31 C Mikiah Brisco2/22/2014

MEET: 7.51 M Kaylor Harris1/7/2017

    SchoolName Finals

Finals
DutchtownAriane Linton1 7.64

Madison RidgKennedi Sanders2 7.66

Flytaf IIIAlexis Glasco3 7.67

SalmenTrinity Benson4 7.72

Showtime ExpAlyssa Jones5 7.77

FlytafJermecia Brown6 7.83

Curtis, JohnRaven Nunnery7 7.86

Down South XCynteria James--- FS

 
Girls 400 Meter Dash

SECTIONS AGAINST TIME

FH Composite: 55.93 C Christie Fairley2000

MEET: 54.89 M Brandi Cross2006

    SchoolName Finals

Finals
Flytaf IIICha'iel Johnson1 57.56

Houston, SamHalyn Senegal2 57.61

Florida ElitJahnile Registre3 57.68

FlytafJermecia Brown4 58.50

PlaquemineMakeriah Harris5 58.71

King, M.L.Simone Pierre6 58.85

Showtime ExpKasia Cooper7 59.15

RustonJada Williams8 59.40

Sprint AthleNyah Snyder9 59.43

Fast Lane TrKameron Scille10 59.50

Sapphire TCShani Simon11 59.79

Southwind TrNyla Blackmon12 59.81

Carver, G.W.Aaliyah Allen13 59.92

Sapphire TCCamielle Milledge Roberson14 59.92

SalmenTrinity Benson15 1:00.20

Showtime ExpJaellene Burgess16 1:01.01

Behind The AHolly Cassels17 1:01.04

Down South XCynteria James18 1:01.42

Katy ExpressJalen Elrod19 1:01.95

Baton RougeEsther Nwanze20 1:02.15

Curtis, JohnTea Harris21 1:02.18

Flytaf IIIBritney Chatfield22 1:02.49

FastLane TraChristiana Vickers23 1:02.85

Sapphire TraMarisa Mayfield24 1:02.91

Young AchievKaitlynn Webbe25 1:03.10

LafayetteBriah Moffett25 1:03.10

RustonShinaya Branch27 1:03.11

Sapphire TraNia Harris28 1:03.11

Desoto EliteDeajah Eddings29 1:03.26

NorthwestAryn Pitre30 1:04.15

Southwind TrAudrey Sims31 1:04.30

Illusions TRKalea Collins32 1:04.57

MandevilleAllie Walker33 1:04.66

Houston, SamLiliane Lavine34 1:04.71

Curtis, JohnNajah Gibson35 1:04.94

South Dade ELauren Thompkins36 1:05.72

FlytafFaith Wallace37 1:05.83

AcadianaTi'Mera Randell38 1:06.17

Flytaf IILeyanis Armenteros-Castillo39 1:06.22

East AscensiJa'kayla Warren40 1:07.07

Flytaf IIZahra Kelsey41 1:07.14

Young AchievEsther Saint-Germain42 1:07.18

Cox, HelenAsyia Blount43 1:07.27

St. Joseph'sAmelia Cochran44 1:07.43

LafayettePeyton Sias45 1:07.52

Palm Beach TRyala Straghn46 1:07.67

FontainebleaWhitney Blocker47 1:07.77

OpelousasMaya Jackson48 1:08.07

Cox, HelenAiijahnae Leagea49 1:08.49

LutcherAlyssia Arriago50 1:08.65

ZacharyCarrington Green51 1:08.80

ZacharyChastity Sample52 1:08.95

Jim HillDasha Thompson53 1:08.98

East AscensiJakayla Joseph54 1:09.23

Carver, G.W.Da'Shyne Kelly55 1:09.35

Livingston CLakia Moon56 1:09.71

Mentorship ADeKyesha Aguillard57 1:09.79

Ehret, JohnKennedi Nichols58 1:10.12

Personal TouAna Aguilera59 1:10.25

River City FShelby Abinsay60 1:10.55

River City FAnaje Austin61 1:11.48

1:24.409 (1:24.409)

NorthwestJaneisha Collins62 1:12.17

St. LouisMadison McManus63 1:12.44

Kokomo TrackMacy Robertson64 1:14.29

Teurlings CaHannah Bolfer65 1:15.90

Jim HillAlexis Reed66 1:17.64

AcadianaKymberli Hyde67 1:18.49

JS Clark LeaMicah Barnes68 1:19.08

Mentorship AJaleah Jackson69 1:21.86

West JeffersM' Kaylee Gillenwater70 1:24.39

Livingston CYasmine Vigne71 1:24.50

BakerKhalia Bell72 1:24.95

North PikeTora'Nisha Ross73 1:25.02

Fast Lane TrVanaya Grant74 1:25.70

Kokomo TrackMadelyn McKenzie--- DQ

South Dade ELeanna William--- DQ

 
Girls 800 Meter Run

SECTIONS AGAINST TIME

FH Composite: 2:13.54 C Tara Arnold1989

MEET: 2:12.15 M Brittany Hall2007

    SchoolName Finals

Finals
Flytaf IIICha'iel Johnson1 2:23.04

31.087 (31.087) 1:06.035 (34.948) 1:45.201 (39.166)

2:23.035 (37.835)

Houston, SamHalyn Senegal2 2:23.63

31.778 (31.778) 1:06.679 (34.901) 1:49.272 (42.593)

2:23.630 (34.359)
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2020 LSU High School Indoor Classic - 1/11/2020

Carl Maddox Fieldhouse - Baton Rouge, LA

Results - Saturday

Finals ...   (Girls 800 Meter Run)

    SchoolName Finals

Long BeachBrooklyn Biancamano3 2:28.32

33.882 (33.882) 1:11.417 (37.535) 1:52.130 (40.713)

2:28.316 (36.186)

St. Thomas ABreanna Becerra4 2:28.64

32.697 (32.697) 1:09.557 (36.860) 1:49.256 (39.699)

2:28.639 (39.384)

Flytaf IIIBritney Chatfield5 2:31.34

31.644 (31.644) 1:06.676 (35.032) 1:48.522 (41.846)

2:31.338 (42.817)

St. Joseph'sLydia Poche6 2:31.84

33.915 (33.915) 1:13.092 (39.177) 1:53.286 (40.194)

2:31.839 (38.554)

Sapphire TraShamia Jones7 2:31.87

32.680 (32.680) 1:08.338 (35.658) 1:49.057 (40.719)

2:31.868 (42.811)

St. Joseph'sElise Jones8 2:32.07

34.016 (34.016) 1:13.561 (39.545) 1:53.479 (39.918)

2:32.069 (38.591)

RunnelsAnnie Fink9 2:32.50

33.687 (33.687) 1:10.743 (37.056) 1:51.418 (40.675)

2:32.493 (41.075)

Karr, EdnaKori Dupree10 2:32.90

33.522 (33.522) 1:10.741 (37.219) 1:52.378 (41.637)

2:32.893 (40.515)

Showtime ExpCayla Moore11 2:33.41

34.952 (34.952) 1:13.559 (38.607) 1:53.769 (40.210)

2:33.409 (39.640)

Sapphire TCMakenna Hillmer12 2:33.74

33.105 (33.105) 1:10.427 (37.322) 1:52.019 (41.592)

2:33.736 (41.717)

FlytafFaith Wallace13 2:34.15

32.257 (32.257) 1:06.680 (34.423) 1:50.276 (43.596)

2:34.147 (43.871)

Katy ExpressJalen Elrod14 2:34.21

32.098 (32.098) 1:07.936 (35.838) 1:53.026 (45.090)

2:34.201 (41.175)

ScotlandvillKednisha Smith15 2:34.60

34.008 (34.008) 1:09.098 (35.090) 1:49.850 (40.752)

2:34.600 (44.750)

Southwind TrTyanna Gamble16 2:35.15

34.794 (34.794) 1:14.815 (40.021) 1:54.838 (40.023)

2:35.142 (40.304)

St. MichaelRebecca Quebedeaux17 2:36.12

35.948 (35.948) 1:15.024 (39.076) 1:55.914 (40.890)

2:36.118 (40.204)

St. MichaelSavannah Bull18 2:36.13

35.666 (35.666) 1:57.247 (1:21.581) 2:35.725 (38.478)

2:36.130 (0.406)

Young AchievKennedy Hill19 2:36.24

31.532 (31.532) 1:07.935 (36.403) 1:52.651 (44.716)

2:36.238 (43.588)

St. Thomas AMadelyn Nicaud20 2:37.54

32.901 (32.901) 1:10.638 (37.737) 1:51.719 (41.081)

2:37.535 (45.817)
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2020 LSU High School Indoor Classic - 1/11/2020

Carl Maddox Fieldhouse - Baton Rouge, LA

Results - Saturday

Midlandpeyton sievers21 2:39.65

36.288 (36.288) 1:14.375 (38.087) 1:57.281 (42.906)

2:39.648 (42.368)

ParkwayJoslyn Crosby22 2:39.81

34.547 (34.547) 1:15.242 (40.695) 1:57.244 (42.002)

2:39.810 (42.567)

Baton RougeMia Smothers23 2:39.91

36.286 (36.286) 1:14.465 (38.179) 1:55.830 (41.365)

2:39.906 (44.077)

ZacharyCirsten Brown24 2:40.74

34.569 (34.569) 1:14.727 (40.158) 2:00.082 (45.355)

2:40.735 (40.654)

South WaltonHeidi Scali25 2:41.80

34.540 (34.540) 1:15.059 (40.519) 2:00.365 (45.306)

2:41.791 (41.427)

ZacharyTameron Turner26 2:43.07

37.171 (37.171) 1:17.368 (40.197) 1:59.836 (42.468)

2:43.067 (43.232)

FontainebleaJordan Boullion27 2:45.48

37.589 (37.589) 1:18.077 (40.488) 2:01.541 (43.464)

2:45.473 (43.933)

Lee Stem / VPhoebe Kanidy28 2:49.60

38.795 (38.795) 1:22.511 (43.716) 2:09.936 (47.425)

2:49.597 (39.662)

Kokomo TrackMacy Robertson29 2:51.00

39.002 (39.002) 1:23.927 (44.925) 2:09.099 (45.172)

2:50.994 (41.896)

East AscensiStevie Duplessis30 2:52.87

2:52.870 (2:52.870)

Young AchievJaylah Jackson31 2:53.26

35.266 (35.266) 1:15.649 (40.383) 2:01.904 (46.255)

2:53.253 (51.349)

Columbia AcaCharlee Brees Franks32 2:53.36

40.018 (40.018) 1:24.434 (44.416) 2:09.788 (45.354)

2:53.360 (43.572)

Kokomo TrackMadelyn McKenzie33 2:53.75

39.991 (39.991) 1:24.012 (44.021) 2:09.603 (45.591)

2:53.745 (44.142)

Carver, G.W.Lalah Saleem34 2:55.48

33.803 (33.803) 1:14.407 (40.604) 2:01.891 (47.484)

2:55.478 (53.587)

ParkwayKatie Roman35 2:55.94

39.098 (39.098) 1:22.546 (43.448) 2:09.444 (46.898)

2:55.935 (46.492)

Curtis, JohnJanel Nixon36 2:56.06

38.214 (38.214) 1:21.108 (42.894) 2:10.120 (49.012)

2:56.055 (45.936)

NO MilitaryRosselin Ruano37 3:00.16

3:00.158 (3:00.158)

Long BeachAbigail Osness38 3:01.27

39.895 (39.895) 1:24.701 (44.806) 2:12.541 (47.840)

3:01.269 (48.728)

JS Clark LeaIjaelle Manuel39 3:02.94

37.835 (37.835) 1:22.935 (45.100) 2:14.726 (51.791)

3:02.940 (48.214)

Finals ...   (Girls 800 Meter Run)

    SchoolName Finals

Jim HillKimona Haynes40 3:04.32

3:04.315 (3:04.315)

St. Thomas MEmma Rose Miller--- DNF

41.081 (41.081) 1:28.096 (47.015) 2:20.890 (52.794)

3:15.024 (54.134)

AcadianaKatelyn Chouest--- DNF

2:59.641 (2:59.641)

 
Girls 1600 Meter Run

SECTIONS AGAINST TIME

FH Composite: 4:55.70 C Cory McGee1/10/2009

MEET: 4:55.70 M Cory McGee1/10/2009

    SchoolName Finals

Finals
Long BeachBrooklyn Biancamano1 5:22.69

37.344 (37.344) 1:17.423 (40.079) 1:58.320 (40.897)

2:40.000 (41.680) 3:22.256 (42.256) 4:04.603 (42.347)

4:45.955 (41.352) 5:22.690 (36.736)

RunnelsAnnie Fink2 5:24.35

38.727 (38.727) 1:18.001 (39.274) 1:58.561 (40.560)

2:40.093 (41.532) 3:22.360 (42.267) 4:04.637 (42.277)

4:46.291 (41.654) 5:24.347 (38.056)

ParkwayJoslyn Crosby3 5:27.02

37.944 (37.944) 1:17.643 (39.699) 1:58.654 (41.011)

2:40.415 (41.761) 3:22.359 (41.944) 4:04.686 (42.327)

4:46.377 (41.691) 5:27.019 (40.642)

Cedar CreekAnsley Long4 5:30.03

38.243 (38.243) 1:17.992 (39.749) 1:58.870 (40.878)

2:40.754 (41.884) 3:23.696 (42.942) 4:07.194 (43.498)

4:51.131 (43.937) 5:30.024 (38.893)

St. Joseph'sMaddie Gardiner5 5:30.83

38.503 (38.503) 1:19.693 (41.190) 2:02.561 (42.868)

2:44.628 (42.067) 3:27.371 (42.743) 4:09.338 (41.967)

4:51.693 (42.355) 5:30.829 (39.137)

St. Joseph'sSophie Martin6 5:35.24

38.842 (38.842) 1:20.435 (41.593) 2:02.652 (42.217)

2:45.412 (42.760) 3:28.524 (43.112) 4:12.064 (43.540)

4:56.455 (44.391) 5:35.236 (38.781)

FontainebleaGwyneth Hughes7 5:38.62

38.380 (38.380) 1:18.726 (40.346) 2:01.402 (42.676)

2:45.229 (43.827) 3:29.261 (44.032) 4:13.266 (44.005)

4:58.051 (44.785) 5:38.615 (40.565)

Madison RidgEverett Heard8 5:41.88

38.782 (38.782) 1:20.336 (41.554) 2:02.937 (42.601)

2:46.854 (43.917) 3:32.222 (45.368) 4:18.209 (45.987)

5:02.210 (44.001) 5:41.874 (39.664)

MandevillePhoebe Endriss9 5:42.71

39.258 (39.258) 1:20.100 (40.842) 2:03.775 (43.675)

2:48.067 (44.292) 3:32.706 (44.639) 4:17.800 (45.094)

5:03.385 (45.585) 5:42.702 (39.317)

ParkwayJazz Rasouliyan10 5:44.48

38.895 (38.895) 1:18.912 (40.017) 2:01.704 (42.792)

2:45.866 (44.162) 3:30.791 (44.925) 4:16.626 (45.835)

5:03.464 (46.838) 5:44.477 (41.014)
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2020 LSU High School Indoor Classic - 1/11/2020

Carl Maddox Fieldhouse - Baton Rouge, LA

Results - Saturday

Showtime ExpCayla Moore11 5:54.15

37.867 (37.867) 1:17.998 (40.131) 1:59.594 (41.596)

2:43.104 (43.510) 3:28.542 (45.438) 4:16.621 (48.079)

5:05.323 (48.702) 5:54.149 (48.827)

FontainebleaAmelia Bretz12 5:55.71

39.432 (39.432) 1:23.938 (44.506) 2:08.408 (44.470)

2:54.689 (46.281) 3:41.260 (46.571) 4:27.487 (46.227)

5:12.811 (45.324) 5:55.702 (42.891)

St. Martin'sIsabella Bartholomew13 5:58.22

40.567 (40.567) 1:22.410 (41.843) 2:06.015 (43.605)

2:52.410 (46.395) 3:39.524 (47.114) 4:27.489 (47.965)

5:13.980 (46.491) 5:58.220 (44.240)

Ocean SpringIsabelle Wheeler14 6:00.03

42.407 (42.407) 1:27.274 (44.867) 2:11.943 (44.669)

2:58.237 (46.294) 3:44.935 (46.698) 4:31.284 (46.349)

5:16.913 (45.629) 6:00.022 (43.110)

Mentorship ASkylah Barton15 6:00.55

38.385 (38.385) 1:19.767 (41.382) 2:02.505 (42.738)

2:48.002 (45.497) 3:36.658 (48.656) 4:26.839 (50.181)

5:17.815 (50.976) 6:00.542 (42.728)

PitkinJacey Merchant16 6:05.52

40.539 (40.539) 1:25.749 (45.210) 2:13.937 (48.188)

3:03.059 (49.122) 3:52.074 (49.015) 4:39.695 (47.621)

5:24.361 (44.666) 6:05.520 (41.159)

Kokomo TrackMadelyn McKenzie17 6:08.16

38.711 (38.711) 1:22.164 (43.453) 2:10.231 (48.067)

2:58.496 (48.265) 3:47.573 (49.077) 4:36.888 (49.315)

5:26.649 (49.761) 6:08.151 (41.502)

Columbia AcaCharlee Brees Franks18 6:10.43

39.941 (39.941) 1:25.079 (45.138) 2:13.632 (48.553)

3:01.419 (47.787) 3:50.659 (49.240) 5:27.899 (1:37.240)

6:10.426 (42.528) 6:10.502 (0.076)

ZacharyAshlyn Davis19 6:12.23

40.637 (40.637) 1:23.189 (42.552) 2:08.393 (45.204)

2:55.490 (47.097) 3:44.132 (48.642) 4:33.146 (49.014)

5:23.178 (50.032) 6:12.222 (49.045)

Franklin, BeFiona Collins20 6:15.53

39.899 (39.899) 1:24.162 (44.263) 2:11.299 (47.137)

2:59.629 (48.330) 3:49.273 (49.644) 4:40.144 (50.871)

5:30.263 (50.119) 6:15.529 (45.266)

Kokomo TrackMacy Robertson21 6:15.97

39.991 (39.991) 1:24.329 (44.338) 2:12.403 (48.074)

3:01.570 (49.167) 3:51.600 (50.030) 4:43.273 (51.673)

5:32.521 (49.248) 6:15.968 (43.447)

St. LouisMary-Claire Groves22 6:16.77

37.751 (37.751) 1:18.452 (40.701) 2:03.145 (44.693)

2:53.745 (50.600) 3:47.828 (54.083) 4:39.145 (51.317)

5:31.469 (52.324) 6:16.761 (45.292)

Teurlings CaSavannah Guidry23 6:19.50

39.897 (39.897) 1:23.385 (43.488) 2:11.200 (47.815)

3:01.319 (50.119) 3:53.615 (52.296) 4:44.256 (50.641)

5:36.557 (52.301) 6:19.492 (42.935)

Ascension CaHaley Dupre24 6:19.66

41.252 (41.252) 1:26.239 (44.987) 2:13.500 (47.261)

3:02.683 (49.183) 3:53.064 (50.381) 4:44.576 (51.512)

5:34.110 (49.534) 6:19.656 (45.547)
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2020 LSU High School Indoor Classic - 1/11/2020

Carl Maddox Fieldhouse - Baton Rouge, LA

Results - Saturday

Finals ...   (Girls 1600 Meter Run)

    SchoolName Finals

Teurlings CaPaige Broussard25 6:20.06

40.556 (40.556) 1:25.397 (44.841) 2:12.939 (47.542)

3:03.474 (50.535) 3:54.629 (51.155) 4:46.100 (51.471)

5:37.688 (51.588) 6:20.053 (42.365)

LafayetteSydney Chandler26 6:24.56

6:24.557 (6:24.557)

Lee Stem / VPhoebe Kanidy27 6:25.37

39.476 (39.476) 1:22.781 (43.305) 2:09.319 (46.538)

2:58.149 (48.830) 3:47.544 (49.395) 4:39.593 (52.049)

5:31.868 (52.275) 6:25.370 (53.502)

Curtis, JohnMadison Reado28 6:25.60

38.594 (38.594) 1:22.967 (44.373) 2:14.776 (51.809)

3:07.336 (52.560) 4:01.259 (53.923) 4:54.388 (53.129)

5:43.681 (49.293) 6:25.593 (41.913)

Curtis, JohnLeah Oddo29 6:25.68

40.766 (40.766) 1:24.596 (43.830) 2:11.149 (46.553)

2:59.448 (48.299) 3:50.300 (50.852) 4:43.044 (52.744)

5:35.092 (52.048) 6:25.673 (50.582)

Long BeachAbigail Osness30 6:31.19

42.699 (42.699) 1:27.641 (44.942) 2:13.372 (45.731)

3:03.914 (50.542) 3:55.489 (51.575) 4:47.382 (51.893)

5:39.725 (52.343) 6:31.182 (51.458)

Baton RougeBrea George31 6:33.29

39.667 (39.667) 1:22.494 (42.827) 2:08.143 (45.649)

2:56.922 (48.779) 3:47.918 (50.996) 4:40.946 (53.028)

5:37.237 (56.291) 6:33.288 (56.052)

ZacharyAdley Bunch32 6:40.83

40.808 (40.808) 1:25.763 (44.955) 2:15.176 (49.413)

3:06.850 (51.674) 3:59.846 (52.996) 4:55.009 (55.163)

5:49.423 (54.414) 6:40.826 (51.404)

St. Thomas MLaura Grace Hardy33 6:42.46

41.269 (41.269) 1:26.455 (45.186) 2:14.934 (48.479)

3:06.729 (51.795) 3:59.596 (52.867) 4:55.348 (55.752)

5:50.367 (55.019) 6:42.451 (52.084)

LutcherCarley Boudreaux34 6:48.80

42.762 (42.762) 1:30.735 (47.973) 2:21.639 (50.904)

3:14.347 (52.708) 4:08.230 (53.883) 5:03.513 (55.283)

5:59.203 (55.690) 6:48.791 (49.588)

LafayetteEmily Landry35 6:49.55

42.860 (42.860) 1:29.770 (46.910) 2:22.408 (52.638)

3:16.418 (54.010) 4:12.131 (55.713) 5:07.989 (55.858)

6:02.671 (54.682) 6:49.544 (46.873)

JS Clark LeaIjaelle Manuel36 6:50.41

40.864 (40.864) 1:27.340 (46.476) 2:18.644 (51.304)

3:14.695 (56.051) 4:12.606 (57.911) 5:09.526 (56.920)

6:04.815 (55.289) 6:50.401 (45.586)

Mentorship AKentyra King37 6:55.58

41.329 (41.329) 1:29.374 (48.045) 2:23.394 (54.020)

3:17.730 (54.336) 4:15.021 (57.291) 5:12.521 (57.500)

6:09.641 (57.120) 6:55.572 (45.931)

Baton RougeImani George38 7:01.33

41.629 (41.629) 1:27.879 (46.250) 2:19.387 (51.508)

3:14.844 (55.457) 4:12.861 (58.017) 5:12.497 (59.636)

6:10.166 (57.669) 7:01.322 (51.156)
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Carl Maddox Fieldhouse - Baton Rouge, LA

Results - Saturday

BruslyJaselyn Berthelot39 7:02.07

44.529 (44.529) 1:33.930 (49.401) 2:26.986 (53.056)

3:24.230 (57.244) 4:21.869 (57.639) 5:17.880 (56.011)

6:12.945 (55.065) 7:02.070 (49.125)

North VermilAlyssa Delino40 7:12.18

42.592 (42.592) 1:29.734 (47.142) 2:23.593 (53.859)

3:22.424 (58.831) 4:21.250 (58.826) 5:20.247 (58.997)

6:19.534 (59.287) 7:12.171 (52.637)

West JeffersKatrina McGhee41 7:27.84

41.782 (41.782) 1:28.195 (46.413) 2:23.019 (54.824)

3:23.421 (1:00.402) 4:28.382 (1:04.961) 5:34.222 (1:05.840)

6:40.140 (1:05.918) 7:27.835 (47.695)

 
Girls 3200 Meter Run

SECTIONS AGAINST TIME

FH Composite: 10:45.01 C Kaitlyn Flattman2/12/2008

MEET: 11:03.85 M Carmen Carlos1/8/2010

    SchoolName Finals

Finals
South WaltonAva Flahtety1 12:02.96

38.448 (38.448) 1:21.926 (43.478) 2:06.520 (44.594)

2:52.109 (45.589) 3:38.213 (46.104) 4:24.227 (46.014)

5:10.072 (45.845) 5:55.875 (45.803) 6:40.916 (45.041)

7:27.182 (46.266) 8:14.684 (47.502) 9:03.384 (48.700)

9:50.131 (46.747) 10:36.301 (46.170) 11:22.639 (46.338)

12:02.952 (40.313)

St. Joseph'sIsabelle Brown2 12:30.57

42.462 (42.462) 1:29.138 (46.676) 2:16.343 (47.205)

3:03.285 (46.942) 3:50.241 (46.956) 4:37.334 (47.093)

5:24.511 (47.177) 6:12.084 (47.573) 6:59.857 (47.773)

7:48.377 (48.520) 8:37.501 (49.124) 9:26.541 (49.040)

10:15.419 (48.878) 11:03.844 (48.425) 11:50.874 (47.030)

12:30.570 (39.697)

St. Joseph'sVirginia Dirks3 12:30.89

43.300 (43.300) 1:29.595 (46.295) 2:16.704 (47.109)

3:03.426 (46.722) 3:50.792 (47.366) 4:37.557 (46.765)

5:25.193 (47.636) 6:12.835 (47.642) 7:00.649 (47.814)

7:48.874 (48.225) 8:38.172 (49.298) 9:26.993 (48.821)

10:15.916 (48.923) 11:04.203 (48.287) 11:51.447 (47.244)

12:30.889 (39.443)

ParkwayJazz Rasouliyan4 12:38.65

43.036 (43.036) 1:29.680 (46.644) 2:17.000 (47.320)

3:04.039 (47.039) 3:50.943 (46.904) 4:38.178 (47.235)

5:25.668 (47.490) 6:13.249 (47.581) 7:00.304 (47.055)

7:48.604 (48.300) 8:38.108 (49.504) 9:27.342 (49.234)

10:16.723 (49.381) 11:06.071 (49.348) 11:55.941 (49.870)

12:38.650 (42.710)

Ocean SpringIsabelle Wheeler5 12:45.76

46.782 (46.782) 1:34.785 (48.003) 2:21.237 (46.452)

3:06.818 (45.581) 3:53.450 (46.632) 4:39.491 (46.041)

5:26.941 (47.450) 6:13.448 (46.507) 7:00.338 (46.890)

7:48.117 (47.779) 8:37.283 (49.166) 9:26.331 (49.048)

10:17.160 (50.829) 11:08.655 (51.495) 11:57.887 (49.232)

12:45.760 (47.874)

Finals ...   (Girls 3200 Meter Run)

    SchoolName Finals

Midlandpeyton sievers6 13:23.97

40.885 (40.885) 1:26.417 (45.532) 2:14.031 (47.614)

3:02.692 (48.661) 3:50.481 (47.789) 4:37.468 (46.987)

5:28.329 (50.861) 6:20.607 (52.278) 7:14.677 (54.070)

8:08.744 (54.067) 9:01.546 (52.802) 9:54.969 (53.423)

10:49.167 (54.198) 11:43.169 (54.002) 12:37.602 (54.433)

13:23.967 (46.365)

ZacharyAshlyn Davis7 13:30.87

45.503 (45.503) 1:32.844 (47.341) 2:20.805 (47.961)

3:09.439 (48.634) 3:59.538 (50.099) 4:49.690 (50.152)

5:40.857 (51.167) 6:32.976 (52.119) 7:25.274 (52.298)

8:17.135 (51.861) 9:10.042 (52.907) 10:04.328 (54.286)

10:57.490 (53.162) 11:51.774 (54.284) 12:44.179 (52.405)

13:30.869 (46.691)

MandevilleCorinne Bosch8 13:53.82

43.055 (43.055) 1:31.272 (48.217) 2:21.621 (50.349)

3:12.885 (51.264) 4:06.674 (53.789) 4:58.943 (52.269)

5:52.058 (53.115) 6:44.874 (52.816) 7:39.104 (54.230)

8:32.715 (53.611) 9:26.248 (53.533) 10:20.215 (53.967)

11:15.875 (55.660) 12:12.174 (56.299) 13:07.291 (55.117)

13:53.818 (46.528)

ParkwayKatie Roman9 14:18.90

48.106 (48.106) 1:39.921 (51.815) 2:32.837 (52.916)

3:27.041 (54.204) 4:18.056 (51.015) 5:14.089 (56.033)

6:07.548 (53.459) 7:01.987 (54.439) 7:55.729 (53.742)

8:50.272 (54.543) 9:45.682 (55.410) 10:40.979 (55.297)

11:37.509 (56.530) 12:34.206 (56.697) 13:31.532 (57.326)

14:18.896 (47.365)

Notre DameMackenzie Olinger10 14:46.54

45.717 (45.717) 1:35.652 (49.935) 2:28.631 (52.979)

3:24.566 (55.935) 4:20.108 (55.542) 5:17.197 (57.089)

6:14.057 (56.860) 7:06.042 (51.985) 8:05.099 (59.057)

9:05.906 (1:00.807) 10:01.959 (56.053) 10:59.062 (57.103)

11:59.027 (59.965) 12:57.379 (58.352) 13:54.342 (56.963)

14:46.536 (52.195)

LafayetteVictoria Leblanc11 15:08.92

47.520 (47.520) 1:36.260 (48.740) 2:27.830 (51.570)

3:19.873 (52.043) 4:13.886 (54.013) 5:09.579 (55.693)

6:06.175 (56.596) 7:03.400 (57.225) 8:00.815 (57.415)

9:00.526 (59.711) 10:01.382 (1:00.856) 10:59.765 (58.383)

12:00.234 (1:00.469) 13:02.562 (1:02.328) 14:07.817 (1:05.255)

15:08.911 (1:01.095)

East AscensiDestini Sanchez-Warren12 15:46.66

48.818 (48.818) 1:42.285 (53.467) 2:39.598 (57.313)

3:38.366 (58.768) 4:37.554 (59.188) 5:35.769 (58.215)

6:35.548 (59.779) 7:36.924 (1:01.376) 8:38.837 (1:01.913)

9:41.458 (1:02.621) 10:39.709 (58.251) 11:44.108 (1:04.399)

12:48.470 (1:04.362) 13:52.850 (1:04.380) 14:55.262 (1:02.412)

15:46.657 (51.395)
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Carl Maddox Fieldhouse - Baton Rouge, LA

Results - Saturday
 

Girls 60 Meter Hurdles

TOP 8 TIMES ADVANCE TO FINAL

FH Composite: 8.45 C Mikiah Brisco2/22/2014

MEET: 8.70 M Serenity Rogers1/5/2019

    SchoolName Prelims

Preliminaries
DunbarLucheyona Weaver1 8.77q

Flytaf IIEddiyah Frye2 8.92q

Flytaf IIINikia Smith3 8.94q

Flytaf IIIAlexis Glasco4 8.94q

FlytafEmelia Chatfield5 8.96q

Lakeland IncChelsi Williams6 9.14q

Southwind TrTyra Nabors7 9.14q

West JeffersDarrione Joseph8 9.21q

LaurelAshlyn Jones9 9.27

PlaquemineMakeriah Harris10 9.37

DunbarTrinity Adams11 9.42

Behind The AHolly Cassels12 9.43

ZacharyOrsciana Beard13 9.48

FastLane TraCatherine Glenn14 9.55

St. MichaelHeather Abadie15 9.68

Southwind TrPatrina Rogers16 9.72

South WaltonPatasha Bryan17 9.72

LaurelKalli Husband18 9.79

Flytaf IILeyanis Armenteros-Castillo19 9.81

Parkview BapAriel Pedigo20 9.88

ZacharyLanay Mealey21 10.02

Baton RougeJessica Pitcher22 10.13

DelcambreAmalie Bouton23 10.27

LafayetteSydney Do24 10.31

St. Joseph'sSophie Kronenberger25 10.39

Madison RidgLaurel Fulcher26 10.65

Texas AthletIsabelle Mercado27 10.72

LutcherAlyssia Arriago28 11.03

St. LouisArden Turner29 11.09

BruslyLeah Dupre30 11.24

Carver, G.W.Djuane Taylor31 11.43

West JeffersKristin Young32 11.77

Texas AthletHannah Bobick33 11.87

St. LouisKali Tate34 11.88

St. MaryGabrielle Godfrey35 12.41

LafayetteCourtney Wiltz36 13.95

North PikeJamesha Chandler37 14.15

South WaltonElizbeth Turner38 17.17

BroadmoorDimaiya Nobles--- DNF

St. JamesKeasia Simoneaux--- DNF

 
Girls 60 Meter Hurdles

TOP 8 TIMES ADVANCE TO FINAL

FH Composite: 8.45 C Mikiah Brisco2/22/2014

MEET: 8.70 M Serenity Rogers1/5/2019

    SchoolName Finals

Finals
DunbarLucheyona Weaver1 8.70M

Finals ...   (Girls 60 Meter Hurdles)

    SchoolName Finals

FlytafEmelia Chatfield2 8.77

Flytaf IIINikia Smith3 8.83

Flytaf IIEddiyah Frye4 8.87

Flytaf IIIAlexis Glasco5 8.88

Southwind TrTyra Nabors6 8.96

Lakeland IncChelsi Williams7 9.14

West JeffersDarrione Joseph8 9.14

 
Girls 4x200 Meter Relay

SECTIONS AGAINST TIME

FH Composite: 1:42.09 C Houston Westbury2004

MEET: 1:40.27 M Dallas Gold TC2006

S. Wooten, Tara Thomas, V. Jordan, P. Lucas

 RelayTeam Finals

Finals
AShowtime Exp1 1:42.64

1) Somiyah Braggs 2) Jaellene Burgess

3) Kasia Cooper 4) Alyssa Jones

5) Cayla Moore
25.362 (25.362) 52.526 (27.164) 1:18.285 (25.759)

1:42.631 (24.347)

ASouthwind Track Club2 1:44.53

1) Nyla Blackmon 2) Breanna Miles

3) Tyra Nabors 4) Aliyah Duncan

5) Patrina Rogers 6) Tyanna Gamble
26.952 (26.952) 52.495 (25.543) 1:18.829 (26.334)

1:44.526 (25.697)

ARuston3 1:45.50

1) Shinaya Branch 2) Tyra Fields

3) Erica Davis 4) Jada Williams
27.209 (27.209) 53.302 (26.093) 1:20.290 (26.988)

1:45.495 (25.205)

ACurtis, John4 1:45.63

1) Laila Jackson 2) Tea Harris

3) Alani Martin 4) Raven Nunnery
26.889 (26.889) 51.648 (24.759) 1:18.378 (26.730)

1:45.630 (27.253)

ASapphire TC5 1:47.85

1) Samaria Allen 2) Jordyn Perkins

3) Jordan Pringle 4) Marisa Mayfield

5) Morgan Brown
25.966 (25.966) 53.564 (27.598) 1:21.665 (28.101)

1:47.843 (26.179)

AFastLane TrackClub6 1:48.96

1) Lakesha Smith 2) BayAndria Hodges

3) Christiana Vickers 4) Kiari Edwards

5) Adina Jackson 6) Keysha Lynn Jean-Mary

7) Ryala Straghn 8) Catherine Glenn
25.144 (25.144) 54.608 (29.464) 1:22.164 (27.556)

1:48.954 (26.791)
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Carl Maddox Fieldhouse - Baton Rouge, LA

Results - Saturday

ASouth Dade Express7 1:49.07

1) Victoria Karr 2) Shakell Williams

3) Leanna William 4) D'Aja Lordeus

5) Lauren Thompkins
26.679 (26.679) 55.491 (28.812) 1:23.000 (27.509)

1:49.070 (26.070)

ASt. Joseph's8 1:49.73

1) Claire Holder 2) Haley Jones

3) McKenna Ramsey 4) Hannah Jones

5) Sydney LaFleur 6) Olivia Cook
28.430 (28.430) 56.091 (27.661) 1:23.815 (27.724)

1:49.728 (25.914)

AYoung Achiev9 1:49.91

1) Jaylah Jackson 2) Esther Saint-Germain

3) Kaitlynn Webbe 4) Kennedy Hill
25.994 (25.994) 55.174 (29.180) 1:22.784 (27.610)

1:49.906 (27.122)

ABrusly10 1:50.16

1) Leah Dupre 2) Mackenzie Jenkins

3) Derneisha Johnson 4) Megan Williams

5) Myla Edwards 6) De'Andrea Johnson
27.064 (27.064) 55.112 (28.048) 1:23.431 (28.319)

1:50.153 (26.722)

AScotlandville11 1:50.42

1) Fatima Banks 2) Whitney Harris

3) India Harris 4) Breonna Northern

5) Kednisha Smith 6) Kalyn Williams
25.515 (25.515) 54.145 (28.630) 1:23.292 (29.147)

1:50.419 (27.127)

ALafayette12 1:50.62

1) Sydney Do 2) Briah Moffett

3) Gabriel Becker 4) Courtney Wiltz

5) Peyton Sias
28.889 (28.889) 56.077 (27.188) 1:23.505 (27.428)

1:50.611 (27.106)

ABaton Rouge Magnet13 1:50.79

1) Jessica Pitcher 2) Kiearra Wallace

3) Ca'Myria Holliday 4) Esther Nwanze

5) Mia Smothers
25.725 (25.725) 55.356 (29.631) 1:24.448 (29.092)

1:50.786 (26.338)

ACarver, G.W.14 1:51.09

1) Lalah Saleem 2) Djuane Taylor

3) Aaliyah Allen 4) Da'Shyne Kelly

5) Mu'nya Barnes 6) Tori Henry
26.670 (26.670) 56.903 (30.233) 1:23.354 (26.451)

1:51.081 (27.727)

ASapphire Track15 1:51.39

1) Alayna Chase 2) Nia Harris

3) T'Kesia Mitchell 4) Shamia Jones
26.718 (26.718) 55.471 (28.753) 1:23.426 (27.955)

1:51.383 (27.957)

Finals ...   (Girls 4x200 Meter Relay)

 RelayTeam Finals

AZachary16 1:51.82

1) Ja'Myia Woodall 2) Kelsey White

3) Brittany Hitchens 4) Kaelyn Johnson

5) Kayli Johnson 6) Lanay Mealey

7) Harmani Batiste
28.415 (28.415) 56.059 (27.644) 1:24.304 (28.245)

1:51.819 (27.515)

ASt. Louis17 1:52.00

1) Gensis Bass 2) Kenzie Touchet

3) Arden Turner 4) Kylie Hebert

5) Maci Fontenot 6) Emma Karam
28.161 (28.161) 55.413 (27.252) 1:24.341 (28.928)

1:51.991 (27.651)

AAcadiana18 1:57.13

1) Ti'Mera Randell 2) Erin Robinson

3) Kymberli Hyde 4) L'Oreal Paris

5) Katelyn Chouest 6) Brylie Beaner
26.561 (26.561) 58.815 (32.254) 1:29.661 (30.846)

1:57.126 (27.465)

AWest Jefferson19 1:59.94

1) Kristin Young 2) Darrione Joseph

3) Kameryn Glasgow 4) Elise Garrison

5) Deshaun Houston 6) Alise Revader

7) M' Kaylee Gillenwater
28.723 (28.723) 55.730 (27.007) 1:30.710 (34.980)

1:59.934 (29.224)

AOpelousas20 2:00.12

1) Marilyn Mallet 2) Keturah Ledet

3) Jamyra Fields 4) Maya Jackson

5) Ashanti Lastrapes
31.661 (31.661) 1:03.352 (31.691) 1:32.131 (28.779)

2:00.112 (27.982)

ARiver City Finish21 2:00.38

1) Shelby Abinsay 2) Anaje Austin

3) Michaela Chrisphonte 4) Mailene Miranda
30.162 (30.162) 59.674 (29.512) 1:29.182 (29.508)

2:00.378 (31.197)

ANorth Pike22 2:04.95

1) Latorium Vigne 2) Samya Pittman

3) Quivonte Knox 4) Jamesha Chandler

5) Tora'Nisha Ross 6) Sequoia McCray
28.593 (28.593) 1:01.504 (32.911) 1:31.852 (30.348)

2:04.943 (33.091)

ALivingston Collegiate23 2:06.62

1) Amari Ross 2) Lakia Moon

3) Aniyah Squall 4) Yasmine Vigne

5) India Green 6) Kristen Davis
27.894 (27.894) 59.851 (31.957) 1:31.893 (32.042)

2:06.619 (34.726)
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Results - Saturday

AMentorship Academy24 2:07.88

1) DeKyesha Aguillard 2) Jatana Moore

3) Jamecia Hilson 4) Donjay Morris

5) Adrianna Wells
28.614 (28.614) 1:08.635 (40.021) 1:39.009 (30.374)

2:07.871 (28.862)

AJim Hill25 2:12.81

1) Kimona Haynes 2) Dasha Thompson

3) Mckinley Washington 4) Alexis Reed
26.907 (26.907) 57.329 (30.422) 1:27.846 (30.517)

2:12.805 (44.960)

AFast Lane Track Club--- DQ

1) Jada Smith 2) Adina Jackson

3) Keshailyn Cowles 4) Kameron Scille
25.607 (25.607) 52.529 (26.922) 1:18.984 (26.455)

1:44.031 (25.048)

ABaker--- DQ

1) Chyna Royal 2) Jordan Harris

3) Taliyah Harper 4) Khalia Bell

5) O'Darrionna Finley
27.791 (27.791) 59.291 (31.500) 1:28.749 (29.458)

1:58.191 (29.442)

AMandeville--- DQ

1) Haleigh Sams 2) Hannah Bordelon

3) Allie Walker 4) Shawnice Menina

5) Anna Huffman 6) Aubrey Olin
27.639 (27.639) 56.800 (29.161) 1:23.619 (26.819)

1:51.667 (28.049)

 
Girls 4x400 Meter Relay

SECTIONS AGAINST TIME

FH Composite: 3:59.44 C Baton Rouge Magnet (LA)2002

K. Kador, K. Rosby, K. Taylor, B. Harris

MEET: 3:52.89 M Stampede Track Club2007

C Wardsworth, M May, B Thomas, C Cross

 RelayTeam Finals

Finals
ASapphire TC1 4:02.56

1) Camielle Milledge Roberson 2) Shani Simon

3) Jordyn Perkins 4) Makenna Hillmer

5) Morgan Brown 6) Samaria Allen
27.357 (27.357) 1:00.546 (33.189) 1:29.076 (28.530)

2:01.795 (32.719) 2:31.272 (29.477) 3:02.673 (31.401)

3:31.088 (28.415) 4:02.556 (31.469)

AShowtime Exp2 4:02.88

1) Somiyah Braggs 2) Jaellene Burgess

3) Kasia Cooper 4) Alyssa Jones

5) Cayla Moore
27.480 (27.480) 1:00.638 (33.158) 1:28.360 (27.722)

2:01.049 (32.689) 2:30.811 (29.762) 3:04.650 (33.839)

3:31.960 (27.310) 4:02.872 (30.913)

Finals ...   (Girls 4x400 Meter Relay)

 RelayTeam Finals

ACurtis, John3 4:05.00

1) Laila Jackson 2) Raven Nunnery

3) Tea Harris 4) Najah Gibson

5) Rachel Pizzaloto
28.520 (28.520) 1:02.782 (34.262) 1:29.573 (26.791)

2:03.014 (33.441) 2:31.721 (28.707) 3:05.399 (33.678)

3:33.097 (27.698) 4:04.993 (31.897)

ARuston4 4:07.01

1) Jada Williams 2) Tyra Fields

3) Shinaya Branch 4) Erica Davis
29.701 (29.701) 1:03.037 (33.336) 1:32.664 (29.627)

2:05.046 (32.382) 2:35.216 (30.170) 3:08.768 (33.552)

3:35.206 (26.438) 4:07.001 (31.795)

AFast Lane Track Club5 4:07.09

1) Jada Smith 2) Adina Jackson

3) Keshailyn Cowles 4) Kameron Scille
29.460 (29.460) 1:03.076 (33.616) 1:30.018 (26.942)

2:02.481 (32.463) 2:31.534 (29.053) 3:04.775 (33.241)

3:33.838 (29.063) 4:07.084 (33.246)

ASouthwind Track Club6 4:10.26

1) Nyla Blackmon 2) Tyanna Gamble

3) Breanna Miles 4) Tyra Nabors

5) Audrey Sims
29.776 (29.776) 1:03.011 (33.235) 1:31.926 (28.915)

2:05.671 (33.745) 2:33.042 (27.371) 3:07.285 (34.243)

3:35.721 (28.436) 4:10.253 (34.532)

ASouth Dade Express7 4:16.43

1) Victoria Karr 2) Shakell Williams

3) D'Aja Lordeus 4) Leanna William

5) Lauren Thompkins
27.615 (27.615) 1:03.788 (36.173) 1:33.048 (29.260)

2:07.536 (34.488) 2:36.289 (28.753) 3:09.688 (33.399)

3:40.926 (31.238) 4:16.429 (35.503)

ALafayette8 4:18.45

1) Daija Bickham 2) Kennedy Brown

3) Briah Moffett 4) Gabriel Becker

5) Peyton Sias 6) Chloe Leblanc
31.327 (31.327) 1:05.454 (34.127) 1:35.851 (30.397)

2:11.386 (35.535) 2:40.595 (29.209) 3:14.354 (33.759)

3:45.057 (30.703) 4:18.441 (33.384)

ASt. Joseph's9 4:19.88

1) Alessandra Purnell 2) Hannah Jones

3) Olivia Cook 4) Haley Jones

5) Julia Crawford 6) Amelia Cochran
31.377 (31.377) 1:06.043 (34.666) 1:37.814 (31.771)

2:10.650 (32.836) 2:41.144 (30.494) 3:17.776 (36.632)

3:47.293 (29.517) 4:19.875 (32.582)

ASapphire Track10 4:20.23

1) Alayna Chase 2) Nia Harris

3) Marisa Mayfield 4) T'Kesia Mitchell
29.460 (29.460) 1:03.485 (34.025) 1:32.926 (29.441)

2:06.838 (33.912) 2:36.370 (29.532) 3:15.403 (39.033)

3:44.565 (29.162) 4:20.225 (35.660)
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AYoung Achiev11 4:22.45

1) Jaylah Jackson 2) Kennedy Hill

3) Kaitlynn Webbe 4) Esther Saint-Germain
29.545 (29.545) 1:05.996 (36.451) 1:34.762 (28.766)

2:07.935 (33.173) 2:38.066 (30.131) 3:13.969 (35.903)

3:46.453 (32.484) 4:22.445 (35.993)

ASouth Walton Club12 4:23.64

1) Patasha Bryan 2) Elizbeth Turner

3) Merleigh Camaret 4) Ava Flahtety

5) Heidi Scali
28.893 (28.893) 1:00.144 (31.251) 1:31.946 (31.802)

2:07.276 (35.330) 2:40.394 (33.118) 3:19.092 (38.698)

3:48.728 (29.636) 4:23.636 (34.909)

ASt. Louis13 4:23.82

1) Kylie Hebert 2) Kendal Touchet

3) Emma Karam 4) Kenzie Touchet

5) Mary-Claire Groves 6) Maci Fontenot
30.255 (30.255) 1:08.388 (38.133) 1:38.350 (29.962)

2:13.036 (34.686) 2:47.500 (34.464) 3:22.088 (34.588)

3:50.885 (28.797) 4:23.813 (32.928)

ABrusly14 4:25.53

1) Jashyree Bell 2) Traneicia Duncan

3) Mackenzie Jenkins 4) Megan Williams

5) De'Andrea Johnson 6) Derneisha Johnson
31.020 (31.020) 1:05.212 (34.192) 1:36.698 (31.486)

2:12.240 (35.542) 2:42.155 (29.915) 3:22.296 (40.141)

3:52.359 (30.063) 4:25.522 (33.163)

AFastLane TrackClub15 4:29.54

1) Christiana Vickers 2) Lakesha Smith

3) BayAndria Hodges 4) Kiari Edwards

5) Ryala Straghn 6) Adina Jackson

7) Keysha Lynn Jean-Mary 8) Catherine Glenn
31.892 (31.892) 1:10.033 (38.141) 1:41.550 (31.517)

2:18.318 (36.768) 2:48.952 (30.634) 3:26.005 (37.053)

3:53.609 (27.604) 4:29.536 (35.927)

AZachary16 4:30.09

1) Cirsten Brown 2) Chastity Sample

3) Carrington Green 4) Kaelyn Johnson

5) Orsciana Beard 6) Tameron Turner

7) Harmani Batiste 8) Ja'Myia Woodall
30.726 (30.726) 1:07.151 (36.425) 1:39.444 (32.293)

2:14.381 (34.937) 2:44.537 (30.156) 3:24.266 (39.729)

3:52.342 (28.076) 4:30.086 (37.744)

ACarver, G.W.17 4:30.34

1) Lalah Saleem 2) Aaliyah Allen

3) Da'Shyne Kelly 4) Djuane Taylor

5) Charelle Henry 6) Tori Henry
31.515 (31.515) 1:08.449 (36.934) 1:37.924 (29.475)

2:13.381 (35.457) 2:44.145 (30.764) 3:19.832 (35.687)

3:49.680 (29.848) 4:30.333 (40.653)

Finals ...   (Girls 4x400 Meter Relay)

 RelayTeam Finals

AWest Jefferson18 4:39.06

1) Elise Garrison 2) M' Kaylee Gillenwater

3) Darrione Joseph 4) Katrina McGhee

5) Kristin Young 6) Tyriell Shenall
31.708 (31.708) 1:08.506 (36.798) 1:39.360 (30.854)

2:13.273 (33.913) 2:45.416 (32.143) 3:22.739 (37.323)

3:55.305 (32.566) 4:39.053 (43.749)

AScotlandville19 4:48.03

1) Whitney Harris 2) Kednisha Smith

3) Breonna Northern 4) Kalyn Williams

5) Fatima Banks
28.489 (28.489) 1:04.961 (36.472) 1:35.276 (30.315)

2:15.091 (39.815) 2:47.437 (32.346) 3:26.035 (38.598)

4:02.406 (36.371) 4:48.029 (45.623)

AOpelousas20 4:53.53

1) Marilyn Mallet 2) Keturah Ledet

3) Ashanti Lastrapes 4) Maya Jackson

5) Jamyra Fields
32.213 (32.213) 1:15.805 (43.592) 1:48.211 (32.406)

2:33.820 (45.609) 3:07.091 (33.271) 3:44.038 (36.947)

4:16.668 (32.630) 4:53.524 (36.856)

AJS Clark Lea21 5:14.82

1) Micah Barnes 2) Dejouae Fields

3) Dezoria Fields 4) Zyon Lewis

5) Ijaelle Manuel
31.401 (31.401) 1:17.428 (46.027) 1:49.048 (31.620)

2:40.177 (51.129) 3:15.303 (35.126) 3:58.714 (43.411)

4:34.896 (36.182) 5:14.817 (39.922)

 
Girls 4x800 Meter Relay

SECTIONS AGAINST TIME

FH Composite: 9:35.29 C Lafayette HS2017

G. jacquet, S. Minor, T. Stansbury, A. Primeaux

MEET: 9:47.72 M Visions TC2004

J. Dalton, M. May, A. Washington, T. Prior

 RelayTeam Finals

Finals
ASapphire TC1 10:17.91

1) Makenna Hillmer 2) Shamia Jones

3) Shani Simon 4) Camielle Milledge Roberson
31.693 (31.693) 1:07.162 (35.469) 1:48.920 (41.758)

2:35.320 (46.400) 3:08.646 (33.326) 3:48.302 (39.656)

4:29.888 (41.586) 5:10.176 (40.288) 5:46.630 (36.454)

6:27.330 (40.700) 7:09.208 (41.878) 7:47.329 (38.121)

8:21.622 (34.293) 8:59.605 (37.983) 9:41.024 (41.419)

10:17.908 (36.885)
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ASt. Joseph's2 10:18.50

1) Isabelle Brown 2) Virginia Dirks

3) Maddie Gardiner 4) Anna Eagleton

5) Lydia Poche 6) Elise Jones
34.825 (34.825) 1:14.045 (39.220) 1:54.767 (40.722)

2:35.335 (40.568) 3:10.391 (35.056) 3:48.837 (38.446)

4:28.933 (40.096) 5:09.013 (40.080) 5:45.840 (36.827)

6:25.836 (39.996) 7:08.683 (42.847) 7:50.055 (41.372)

8:23.697 (33.642) 9:01.224 (37.527) 9:41.318 (40.094)

10:18.492 (37.174)

ASt. Louis3 10:24.91

1) Kylie Hebert 2) Kenzie Touchet

3) Kendal Touchet 4) Mary-Claire Groves

5) Emma Karam 6) Arden Turner

7) Gensis Bass
33.877 (33.877) 1:12.451 (38.574) 1:57.027 (44.576)

2:41.384 (44.357) 3:16.333 (34.949) 3:55.918 (39.585)

4:38.388 (42.470) 5:18.655 (40.267) 5:51.276 (32.621)

6:28.976 (37.700) 7:09.974 (40.998) 7:48.876 (38.902)

8:23.578 (34.702) 9:05.059 (41.481) 9:49.067 (44.008)

10:24.907 (35.840)

ACurtis, John4 10:31.51

1) Laila Jackson 2) Madison Reado

3) Leah Oddo 4) Najah Gibson

5) Sidney Rivers
34.115 (34.115) 1:12.574 (38.459) 1:56.172 (43.598)

2:40.358 (44.186) 3:15.279 (34.921) 3:55.333 (40.054)

4:38.815 (43.482) 5:21.702 (42.887) 5:52.728 (31.026)

6:29.233 (36.505) 7:09.433 (40.200) 7:48.874 (39.441)

8:23.563 (34.689) 9:04.260 (40.697) 9:48.313 (44.053)

10:31.503 (43.191)

ASt. Thomas More5 11:02.07

1) Cyndol Caesar 2) Nicole Parker

3) Catherine Coreil 4) Sere Mocek

5) Laura Grace Hardy 6) Elle Kreamer

7) Emma Rose Miller
33.763 (33.763) 1:11.106 (37.343) 1:52.487 (41.381)

2:37.203 (44.716) 3:14.482 (37.279) 3:54.943 (40.461)

4:36.442 (41.499) 5:19.200 (42.758) 5:53.058 (33.858)

6:33.843 (40.785) 7:23.105 (49.262) 8:16.066 (52.961)

8:52.270 (36.204) 9:32.643 (40.373) 10:18.799 (46.156)

11:02.070 (43.272)

ALafayette6 11:02.61

1) Daija Bickham 2) Chloe Leblanc

3) Linden Munsell 4) Gabriel Becker

5) Peyton Sias 6) Briah Moffett
34.978 (34.978) 1:14.714 (39.736) 1:59.815 (45.101)

2:47.982 (48.167) 3:24.526 (36.544) 4:05.855 (41.329)

4:49.811 (43.956) 5:37.257 (47.446) 6:12.933 (35.676)

6:53.248 (40.315) 7:38.180 (44.932) 8:23.110 (44.930)

8:56.250 (33.140) 9:35.296 (39.046) 10:18.558 (43.262)

11:02.608 (44.051)

Finals ...   (Girls 4x800 Meter Relay)

 RelayTeam Finals

AFontainebleau7 11:05.73

1) Jordan Boullion 2) Mia Loup

3) Amelia Bretz 4) Gwyneth Hughes
36.236 (36.236) 1:15.596 (39.360) 1:58.299 (42.703)

2:41.355 (43.056) 3:18.777 (37.422) 4:00.977 (42.200)

4:45.789 (44.812) 5:28.850 (43.061) 6:06.667 (37.817)

6:48.421 (41.754) 7:34.684 (46.263) 8:19.812 (45.128)

8:56.445 (36.633) 9:37.660 (41.215) 10:21.738 (44.078)

11:05.727 (43.989)

ABrusly8 12:28.06

1) Jashyree Bell 2) Traneicia Duncan

3) Aniyah Lagarde 4) Khai Walker

5) Jaselyn Berthelot
34.008 (34.008) 1:15.451 (41.443) 2:07.096 (51.645)

2:59.392 (52.296) 3:35.446 (36.054) 4:15.980 (40.534)

5:03.703 (47.723) 5:50.671 (46.968) 6:31.911 (41.240)

7:18.117 (46.206) 8:10.650 (52.533) 8:54.238 (43.588)

9:27.068 (32.830) 10:16.991 (49.923) 11:25.406 (1:08.415)

12:28.051 (1:02.645)

 
Girls High Jump

Minimum Mark - 4-4

PROGRESSIONS - 4-4, 4-7, 4-10, 5-1

5-3, 5-5, 5-6 (1 inch)

FH Composite: 5-09.50 C Abigail O'Donoghue2017

MEET: 5-10 M Brittani Carter2007

    SchoolName Finals

Finals
Kangaroo TraDaniella Munoz1 5-05.00

Ehret, JohnKaitlyn Becnel2 5-03.00

Southwind TrCaleah Smith3 J5-03.00

South WaltonPatasha Bryan4 5-01.00

Parkview BapAriel Pedigo5 J5-01.00

Ehret, JohnRonye Wright6 4-10.00

Cox, HelenAsyia Blount6 4-10.00

Fast Lane TrKeshailyn Cowles6 4-10.00

Fast Lane TrVictoria Schrubb9 J4-10.00

Flytaf IILeyanis Armenteros-Castillo10 J4-10.00

St. Joseph'sReese Favaloro11 4-07.00

St. MaryMaggie Gilmore11 4-07.00

St. LouisMaci Fontenot11 4-07.00

MandevilleMorgan Kane14 J4-07.00

East IbervilGenesis Jackson14 J4-07.00

St. Thomas AMadeline Durnin16 4-04.00

LafayetteAnna Cain16 4-04.00

Texas AthletHannah Bobick--- NH

South Dade ELauren Thompkins--- NH
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Girls Pole Vault

Minimum Mark - 7-0 (2.13)

PROGRESSIONS 7-0 (2.13), 8-0 (2.43), 9-0 (2.74), 9-8 (2.94),

10-4 (3.14), 11-0 (3.35), 11-6 (3.50), 12-0 (3.65) (6 inches)

FH Composite: 13-09.25 C Rachel Laurent2008

MEET: 13-06.25 M Reagann LeLeux2017

    SchoolName Finals

Finals
KaplanKarlyn Trahan1 3.50m

St. MichaelHeather Abadie2 J3.50m

LafayetteJohanna Duplantis3 3.35m

Vandebilt CaEmery Prentice4 J3.35m

South WaltonMerleigh Camaret5 3.14m

NatchitochesMadison Brown6 J3.14m

HammondRylie Jenkins7 2.94m

White, E.D.Laura DeGravelle8 J2.94m

St. Joseph'sTaylor Walker9 J2.94m

MandevilleSkylar Salem10 2.74m

KaplanMaryah Harrington10 2.74m

AssumptionHallie Daigle12 J2.74m

MaurepasMadelyn Aime13 J2.74m

Vermilion CaCaroline Hunt14 2.43m

St. Thomas AMadeline Durnin14 2.43m

PitkinAbby Robinson16 J2.43m

Teurlings CaIsabella Macha17 J2.43m

Ascension EpMeg Graves18 2.13m

St. Joseph'sCorinne Carnaggio18 2.13m

Ocean SpringKendall Brown18 2.13m

White, E.D.Elizabeth Hebert21 J2.13m

Central LafoHailey Stanley21 J2.13m

Parkview BapLandace Abshire--- NH

St. LouisKendal Touchet--- NH

BiloxiAubry Weyerstrass--- NH

 
Girls Long Jump

TOP 8 MARKS ADVANCE TO FINAL

Minimum Mark - 14-0

FH Composite: 19-06 C Myra Combs1997

MEET: 19-03.50 M Shameka Louis1999

    SchoolName Finals

Finals
Flytaf IIEddiyah Frye1 18-05.50

ZacharyOrsciana Beard2 17-09.25

Belle ChasseAmy Warren2 17-09.25

South WaltonPatasha Bryan4 17-06.50

Behind The AHolly Cassels5 17-03.50

Fast Lane TrAdina Jackson6 17-01.00

Denham SprinJordan Taylor7 16-11.00

FastLane2Keysha Lynn Jean-Mary8 16-07.50

Sapphire TCSamaria Allen9 16-04.25

Parkview BapAriel Pedigo10 16-03.25

Ocean SpringJimisha Thomas11 16-02.75

Team AccelerAmanda Ruffin12 15-11.25

Houston, SamAshlyn Gott13 15-08.25

LafayetteCourtney Wiltz14 15-08.00

Finals ...   (Girls Long Jump)

    SchoolName Finals

FastLane TraCatherine Glenn15 15-07.25

Central LafoKe'yona Gabriel16 15-07.00

East IbervilGenesis Jackson17 15-06.25

ZacharyKayli Johnson18 15-05.00

Fast Lane TrDestiny Stcyr19 15-03.50

FastLane TraKeshailyn Cowles20 15-03.00

Personal TouAvery Andrews20 15-03.00

FastLane2Lakesha Smith22 15-00.75

ScotlandvillIndia Harris23 14-11.00

Curtis, JohnTanaja Williams23 14-11.00

Texas AthletHannah Bobick25 14-05.00

Denham SprinFarrah Deshotel26 14-04.25

St. Joseph'sReese Favaloro27 14-02.25

Texas AthletIsabelle Mercado28 14-00.75

East AscensiAshlyn Bennett29 13-08.00

BroadmoorShaliyah Williams30 13-07.00

Fast Lane TrVictoria Schrubb31 13-05.50

Personal TouAna Aguilera32 13-04.50

ScotlandvillKalyn Williams33 13-04.00

NatchitochesNyla Helaire34 13-00.75

North PikeQuivonte Knox35 12-11.50

LafayetteKennedy Brown36 12-08.25

JS Clark LeaJaliah Garrett37 12-07.25

St. JamesKeasia Simoneaux38 12-04.25

OpelousasJamyra Fields39 11-07.50

OpelousasMaya Jackson40 10-08.00

South WaltonElizbeth Turner--- FOUL

North PikeJa'Kyra Crossley--- FOUL

Livingston CAniyah Squall--- FOUL

Carver, G.W.Da'Shyne Kelly--- FOUL

Fast Lane TrJada Smith--- FOUL

 
Girls Triple Jump

TOP 8 MARKS ADVANCE TO FINAL

BOARD ALL GIRLS - 26' WOOD

Minimum Mark - 28-0

FH Composite: 39-08.50 C Danielle Brown1997

MEET: 39-08.50 M Laura Rogers2003

    SchoolName Finals

Finals
Belle ChasseAmy Warren1 38-01.75

ZacharyOrsciana Beard2 37-05.25

Central LafoKe'yona Gabriel3 36-07.00

Lakeland IncChelsi Williams4 36-02.75

Denham SprinJordan Taylor5 34-10.00

South Dade ED'Aja Lordeus6 33-11.00

ZacharyKayli Johnson7 33-09.00

East IbervilGenesis Jackson8 33-07.50

Curtis, JohnTanaja Williams9 32-05.50

Sapphire TCSamaria Allen10 32-05.25

BruslyMyla Edwards11 32-02.00

Fast Lane TrAdina Jackson12 32-00.50

White, E.D.Emiline Rodrigue13 31-11.75

St. Joseph'sMary Usher14 31-05.75
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Personal TouAvery Andrews14 31-05.75

LafayetteKennedy Brown16 31-03.75

St. Joseph'sLucy Oatley17 31-00.50

FastLane2Lakesha Smith18 31-00.00

Houston, SamAshlyn Gott19 30-07.00

LafayetteAnna Cain20 30-01.75

St. MaryMaggie Gilmore21 30-01.25

ScotlandvillIndia Harris22 29-08.75

North PikeQuivonte Knox23 29-08.25

South Dade ELauren Thompkins24 29-02.25

ScotlandvillDestinee Sims25 26-11.25

Fast Lane TrDestiny Stcyr--- FOUL

Denham SprinFarrah Deshotel--- FOUL

North PikeJa'Kyra Crossley--- FOUL

 
Girls Shot Put

TOP 8 MARKS ADVANCE TO FINAL

Minimum Mark - 25-0

FH Composite: 46-01.75 C Kristian Jackson2017

MEET: 45-05 M Lauren Chambers1/11/2008

    SchoolName Finals

Finals
ScotlandvillNya Terrell1 41-06.25

All AmericanCharllee Salinas2 41-05.25

Baton RougeLaila Guy3 38-08.50

ZacharyJaydan Jackson4 37-06.00

De La SalleLeah Kennedy5 37-01.50

ZacharyMicah Taylor6 36-09.25

Parkview BapAriel Pedigo7 34-04.00

LafayetteReese Grossie8 34-02.25

Curtis, JohnZoe Curtis9 32-08.75

South WaltonDailylnn Jones10 32-02.00

JS Clark LeaNea Serialle11 31-11.50

East AscensiDa'Janae Ursin12 30-11.25

Captain ShreLyndsey Capers13 30-07.25

Curtis, JohnJolie Matherne14 29-10.00

St. JamesAudreika Anderson15 28-06.00

BruslyTia Anderson16 28-00.50

JS Clark LeaDerriquisha Sonnier17 27-11.00

Captain ShreCharisma Wardlaw18 27-07.00

BroadmoorKennira Adams19 27-03.00

BruslyLawryn Sampson20 26-04.00

BroadmoorKirsten Carter21 25-03.25

Livingston CAaliyah Landry22 24-10.00

North PikeSharoniq Patterson23 21-07.25

White, E.D.Ansley Andras24 19-10.50

North PikeMontayviah Davis25 19-08.50

Livingston CLakeitha Beal26 17-09.50

 
Boys 60 Meter Dash

TOP 8 TIMES ADVANCE TO FINAL

FH Composite: 6.80 C Corey Wren2/3/2018

MEET: 6.86 M Kemondrick Walter2016

    SchoolName Prelims

Preliminaries
Illusions TRCameron Wilson1 6.94q

Fast Lane TrDerrick Cruickshank2 7.04q

Florida ElitAnthony Alls3 7.06q

DutchtownLamar Riley4 7.07q

TylertownJaRule Melvin5 7.09q

NorthwestDapriest Hogans6 7.09q

ScotlandvillDejuan Ross7 7.09q

WestgateKayshon Boutte8 7.10q

MarksvilleTravonta Antoine9 7.14

RustonJereun Wagner10 7.15

Flytaf IIShamar Morgan11 7.16

BakerDesmond Windon12 7.16

TylertownJeremiah Dillon12 7.16

Jefferson, TKaden Lewis14 7.16

Illusions TRDeCorey Ware15 7.17

InternationaNazzio John16 7.18

CrowleyObadiah Butler17 7.18

Ouachita ParChaunzavia Lewis18 7.18

St. AugustineShane Brooks19 7.20

White, E.D.Christopher Gravois20 7.23

Ouachita ParJamal Hoard21 7.24

Cougar TrackJayden Ward22 7.24

NatchitochesTrenton Bradley23 7.24

Oak Forest AJohn Henry White24 7.26

Woodlawn, BaLanard Harris25 7.27

OpelousasJa’kobe McNeil26 7.27

RustonJalen Paige27 7.28

NatchitochesAnthony Moses28 7.30

NorthwestRonel Thomas28 7.30

Livingston CJaryn Sanders30 7.32

WestgateBlayne Delahoussaye31 7.32

Sapphire TraKason Jones32 7.33

FlytafClaude Campbell33 7.36

BakerKiley Clifton34 7.38

HahnvilleSyrie Lewis35 7.39

Florida ElitJymon Coleman36 7.40

MarksvilleDaniel Miller37 7.41

HahnvilleRobert Jackson38 7.41

St. LouisPierce Bilbo39 7.42

Boston MountAJ Moss40 7.42

Woodlawn, BaTramon Douglas41 7.44

LutcherRamohn Love42 7.46

South WaltonTyo Smith43 7.47

Landry/WalkeEric Barnes44 7.50

ZacharyTyrin Stewart44 7.50

Franklin, BeCaleb Cummings- Dise46 7.50

Carver, G.W.Kentron White47 7.51

Personal TouElijah Potts48 7.51
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Fast Lane TrSterling Sr. Cyr49 7.53

Catholic, BaTre' Benson50 7.55

West JeffersAntonio Gayden51 7.55

North VermilKendrick Baudoin52 7.56

F.A.S.TNosaj Mitchell53 7.60

Brother MartCorey Lambert54 7.62

East AscensiAntonio Lowe55 7.63

Sprint AthleJehdiah Hosley56 7.63

North PikeJacoby Matthews57 7.66

River City FSammy Airheart57 7.66

North PikeJacoby Woodall59 7.67

St. AugustineJabbar Rodney60 7.69

River City FNoah Straley61 7.71

ScotlandvillChristopher Daiger62 7.73

Livingston CGarrin Green63 7.74

Jim HillBryan Mclin64 7.75

Flytaf IIIChristopher Collado65 7.79

FinishBruce Vanjaarsveld66 7.80

Catholic, BaBo Geautreau67 7.82

Rising StarsDavis Davis-Lyric68 7.84

North VermilFramanian Plowden69 7.87

Fast Lane TrMichael Robinson70 7.87

St. LouisGavin Fotenot71 7.92

Sprint AthleLawrence Armstead72 7.95

Fast Lane TrJordan Jackson73 7.97

Karr, EdnaDarrell Lee74 7.98

FinishAndrew Canavan75 8.04

JaxFINISHZeyon Charles76 8.12

Sprint AthleFrancis Flannery77 8.26

West JeffersTyrek Williams78 8.35

F.A.S.TPreston Grant79 8.40

 
Boys 60 Meter Dash

TOP 8 TIMES ADVANCE TO FINAL

FH Composite: 6.80 C Corey Wren2/3/2018

MEET: 6.86 M Kemondrick Walter2016

    SchoolName Finals

Finals
NorthwestDapriest Hogans1 6.95

WestgateKayshon Boutte2 6.96

Fast Lane TrDerrick Cruickshank3 7.00

DutchtownLamar Riley4 7.03

ScotlandvillDejuan Ross5 7.04

TylertownJaRule Melvin6 7.07

Florida ElitAnthony Alls7 7.20

Illusions TRCameron Wilson--- DNF

 
Boys 400 Meter Dash

SECTIONS AGAINST TIME

FH Composite: 48.15 C Ashton Collins2001

MEET: 48.39 M Chris Ward2007

    SchoolName Finals

Finals
ZacharySean Burrell1 48.63

Sprint AthleRobert Jared Williams2 48.92

Catholic, BaEbenezer Aggrey3 51.11

Finals ...   (Boys 400 Meter Dash)

    SchoolName Finals

Flytaf IIShamar Morgan4 52.17

Sapphire TraKason Jones5 52.19

South WaltonHayden Moore6 52.44

Flytaf IITyler Drew7 52.45

Franklin, BeJoseph White8 52.72

Carver, G.W.Jeremiah Dillion9 52.78

Fast Lane TrSterling Sr. Cyr10 52.88

Illusions TRReilly Anthony11 52.99

ScotlandvillAmaru Cavalier12 53.17

RustonBryston Lewis13 53.38

Brother MartElijah Williams14 53.97

ZacharyDeJarian Jones15 54.08

ScotlandvillDonnell Matthews16 54.29

RustonTerrance Armstrong17 54.57

MandevilleGarrett Gros18 54.65

FlytafKahnell Budham19 54.66

InternationaNazzio John20 54.94

NorthwestQuantus Rubin21 55.03

Livingston CMichael Colon22 55.04

FontainebleaPeyton Belsom23 55.09

Sprint AthleJehdiah Hosley24 55.10

West JeffersAntonio Gayden25 55.44

South WaltonGavin Morris26 55.53

St. AugustineGabriel Byrd27 55.82

Ascension EpLandon Meche28 55.95

MandevilleBrice Taylor29 55.98

OpelousasDaviontra Arvie30 56.18

Fast Lane TrAlex Thompson31 56.42

St. AugustineLeoance Williams32 56.46

Florida ElitJaydyn Govia33 56.49

TylertownMontague Lenoir34 56.68

BakerTamon Dukes35 56.79

Texas AthletChristian Flores36 57.04

East CentralGrayson Ard37 57.24

Brother MartTorey Lambert38 57.55

BakerEric Randall39 57.57

Jim HillBryan Mclin40 57.83

St. Martin'sEmmanuel Fleischer-D'Joleto41 57.98

Central LafoAndrew Plaisance42 58.05

Fast Lane TrMichael Robinson43 58.33

Landry/WalkeRamon Coleman44 58.40

North PikeDavid Ard45 58.52

PlaquemineJakolby Northern46 58.59

Carver, G.W.Gary Blake47 58.76

Sprint AthleLawrence Armstead48 59.00

St. JamesDandre Dumas49 59.03

St. LouisJules Hardy50 59.28

East AscensiNavell Chopin51 59.47

North PikeTavorious Quin52 59.58

MarksvilleTriston Dunbar53 59.58

OpelousasMichael Fields54 59.92

North VermilBenny Freeman55 1:00.10

TylertownLa’Kell Thompson56 1:00.16

Livingston CIdrin Banks57 1:00.18
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NorthwestKerry Johnson58 1:00.22

Illusions TRKaleb Browne59 1:00.26

North VermilRiley Viator60 1:00.42

White, E.D.Chet Hebert61 1:00.56

Flytaf IIIChristopher Collado62 1:01.53

Fast Lane TrBrandon Schwarts63 1:01.55

Goulds PanthRyan Torres64 1:02.90

Landry/WalkeJoekobi Harvey65 1:04.05

West JeffersTyrek Williams66 1:05.57

 
Boys 800 Meter Run

SECTIONS AGAINST TIME

FH Composite: 1:50.56 C George Kersh1987

MEET: 1:50.56 M George Kersh1987

    SchoolName Finals

Finals
Franklin, BeIsiah Travis1 2:01.47

59.254 (59.254) 1:32.040 (32.786) 2:01.357 (29.317)

2:01.463 (0.107)

South WaltonJacob D'Aleo2 2:01.52

59.450 (59.450) 1:31.131 (31.681) 2:01.515 (30.384)

2:01.609 (0.095)

ThibodauxLuke Sweatman3 2:02.53

29.204 (29.204) 1:01.010 (31.806) 1:32.682 (31.672)

2:02.528 (29.846)

Loyola PrepWill Dart4 2:02.56

1:00.596 (1:00.596) 1:31.649 (31.053) 2:02.284 (30.635)

2:02.555 (0.271)

LafayetteCaleb Pourner5 2:03.04

30.969 (30.969) 1:02.061 (31.092) 1:34.084 (32.023)

2:03.033 (28.949)

Catholic, BaBlaison Treuill6 2:05.32

1:02.042 (1:02.042) 1:34.329 (32.287) 2:05.311 (30.982)

2:05.475 (0.165)

ZacharyKeiante Lazard7 2:05.52

1:00.251 (1:00.251) 1:32.511 (32.260) 2:05.519 (33.009)

2:05.622 (0.103)

Catholic, BaBen Langley8 2:06.01

29.944 (29.944) 1:01.874 (31.930) 1:34.122 (32.248)

2:06.010 (31.889)

Carver, G.W.Zack Mosley9 2:07.34

29.099 (29.099) 1:01.870 (32.771) 1:36.066 (34.196)

2:07.334 (31.269)

Florida ElitCaleb Vitalus10 2:08.92

29.930 (29.930) 1:02.382 (32.452) 1:36.849 (34.467)

2:08.914 (32.065)

InternationaValeur Muyoboke11 2:09.26

1:02.822 (1:02.822) 1:36.334 (33.512) 2:09.260 (32.926)

2:09.477 (0.218)

South Dade EShain McDonald12 2:09.52

1:00.681 (1:00.681) 1:33.238 (32.557) 2:09.452 (36.214)

2:09.515 (0.063)

George CountKevin Cooley13 2:09.55

30.766 (30.766) 1:36.809 (1:06.043) 2:09.547 (32.739)

2:09.609 (0.062)

Finals ...   (Boys 800 Meter Run)

    SchoolName Finals

Central LafoGabriel Hodson14 2:09.86

30.088 (30.088) 1:02.742 (32.654) 1:36.181 (33.439)

2:09.858 (33.677)

FontainebleaTy Frazier15 2:10.29

1:03.336 (1:03.336) 1:37.008 (33.672) 2:10.290 (33.283)

2:10.418 (0.128)

Fast Lane TrDylan Haas16 2:14.03

31.611 (31.611) 1:04.752 (33.141) 1:40.761 (36.009)

2:14.030 (33.270)

Brother MartJames Clark17 2:14.15

32.101 (32.101) 1:05.179 (33.078) 1:40.072 (34.893)

2:14.142 (34.070)

Ascension EpLandon Meche18 2:14.31

30.374 (30.374) 1:02.847 (32.473) 1:38.018 (35.171)

2:14.309 (36.291)

Carver, G.W.Russell Roberson Jr19 2:15.28

31.633 (31.633) 1:04.335 (32.702) 1:41.619 (37.284)

2:15.274 (33.656)

East CentralGrayson Ard20 2:15.63

30.677 (30.677) 1:04.613 (33.936) 1:40.937 (36.324)

2:15.624 (34.687)

ThibodauxCullen Champagne21 2:15.67

30.997 (30.997) 1:04.080 (33.083) 1:41.028 (36.948)

2:15.668 (34.640)

BentonMclane Smith22 2:15.78

1:04.489 (1:04.489) 1:39.733 (35.244) 2:15.780 (36.047)

2:15.834 (0.055)

CarencroBryce Campbell23 2:15.81

30.981 (30.981) 1:04.439 (33.458) 1:41.113 (36.674)

2:15.804 (34.692)

MandevilleBen Domangue24 2:16.16

30.287 (30.287) 1:04.506 (34.219) 1:40.919 (36.413)

2:16.156 (35.237)

ZacharyCaleb Franklin25 2:16.21

30.392 (30.392) 1:04.615 (34.223) 1:40.698 (36.083)

2:16.206 (35.508)

Central LafoEthan Milstead26 2:16.24

33.666 (33.666) 1:42.886 (1:09.220) 2:16.235 (33.349)

2:16.306 (0.072)

Brother MartDJ Chestnut27 2:16.87

32.458 (32.458) 1:06.096 (33.638) 1:42.052 (35.956)

2:16.862 (34.810)

Ocean SpringLuke Lansdown28 2:17.69

31.521 (31.521) 1:04.891 (33.370) 1:41.363 (36.472)

2:17.681 (36.319)

St. Thomas AGavin Bankston29 2:18.03

31.288 (31.288) 1:04.943 (33.655) 1:40.861 (35.918)

2:18.022 (37.161)

East AscensiTyrese Lewis30 2:19.21

32.122 (32.122) 1:08.038 (35.916) 1:44.081 (36.043)

2:19.207 (35.126)

Texas AthletChristian Flores31 2:19.22

30.584 (30.584) 1:04.119 (33.535) 1:40.855 (36.736)

2:19.216 (38.361)
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BentonJacob Marcinkus32 2:19.55

32.333 (32.333) 1:07.494 (35.161) 1:43.195 (35.701)

2:19.545 (36.351)

MandevilleTroy Gonzales33 2:19.68

31.320 (31.320) 1:06.722 (35.402) 1:42.945 (36.223)

2:19.673 (36.728)

White, E.D.John Tenney34 2:19.80

32.191 (32.191) 1:06.525 (34.334) 1:42.801 (36.276)

2:19.793 (36.992)

Oak Forest ANathan Battles35 2:20.43

32.049 (32.049) 1:06.823 (34.774) 1:44.445 (37.622)

2:20.427 (35.982)

NatchitochesChadwick Nelson36 2:21.04

31.657 (31.657) 1:06.332 (34.675) 1:44.084 (37.752)

2:21.033 (36.949)

Landry/WalkeAshton Williams37 2:21.17

30.972 (30.972) 1:04.204 (33.232) 1:41.448 (37.244)

2:21.169 (39.722)

Ocean SpringDavid Bond38 2:21.89

31.073 (31.073) 1:05.671 (34.598) 1:43.869 (38.198)

2:21.887 (38.018)

ScotlandvillKevon Hamilton39 2:22.54

29.865 (29.865) 1:02.862 (32.997) 1:40.916 (38.054)

2:22.536 (41.620)

Livingston CDantonio Brooks40 2:23.78

2:23.776 (2:23.776)

Goulds PanthRyan Torres41 2:24.00

32.706 (32.706) 1:08.085 (35.379) 1:45.455 (37.370)

2:23.992 (38.537)

FinishAndrew Canavan42 2:24.23

32.722 (32.722) 1:07.621 (34.899) 1:44.646 (37.025)

2:24.230 (39.585)

ScotlandvillTrimell Carey43 2:24.70

1:03.811 (1:03.811) 1:41.473 (37.662) 2:24.700 (43.227)

2:25.197 (0.498)

BakerKelly Thomas44 2:27.15

30.513 (30.513) 1:04.140 (33.627) 1:43.405 (39.265)

2:27.143 (43.738)

Teurlings CaAsa Leger45 2:27.83

33.826 (33.826) 1:10.779 (36.953) 1:52.305 (41.526)

2:27.824 (35.519)

East AscensiTaylor Hofman46 2:27.89

31.015 (31.015) 1:47.791 (1:16.776) 2:27.888 (40.097)

2:27.947 (0.060)

BakerJeremiah Bell47 2:27.90

30.283 (30.283) 1:05.417 (35.134) 1:44.587 (39.170)

2:27.891 (43.305)

St. AugustineXander Dunbar48 2:28.82

31.819 (31.819) 1:08.740 (36.921) 1:48.456 (39.716)

2:28.818 (40.362)

St. LouisChristian Tabor49 2:29.19

34.137 (34.137) 1:10.667 (36.530) 1:50.891 (40.224)

2:29.186 (38.295)

St. JamesTy'Keith Coleman50 2:30.43

31.110 (31.110) 1:09.009 (37.899) 1:50.234 (41.225)

2:30.424 (40.190)
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Finals ...   (Boys 800 Meter Run)

    SchoolName Finals

Fast Lane TrBrandon Schwarts51 2:30.80

30.799 (30.799) 1:08.558 (37.759) 1:51.052 (42.494)

2:30.793 (39.741)

MidlandPhoenix Robinson52 2:31.31

31.994 (31.994) 1:09.284 (37.290) 1:50.410 (41.126)

2:31.305 (40.895)

St. AugustineEric Thomas53 2:32.32

35.655 (35.655) 1:12.527 (36.872) 1:53.811 (41.284)

2:32.319 (38.508)

Landry/WalkeKeisein Garnier54 2:32.62

32.236 (32.236) 1:06.446 (34.210) 1:45.841 (39.395)

2:32.615 (46.775)

North PikeAkevion Lucien55 2:35.94

34.479 (34.479) 1:11.165 (36.686) 1:54.451 (43.286)

2:35.932 (41.481)

Kokomo TrackNoah Lowery56 2:37.45

32.666 (32.666) 1:11.129 (38.463) 1:56.557 (45.428)

2:37.441 (40.885)

North PikeChristian Mercer57 2:37.86

33.063 (33.063) 1:11.957 (38.894) 1:57.358 (45.401)

2:37.860 (40.503)

West JeffersJerome Justin58 2:40.98

29.640 (29.640) 1:06.904 (37.264) 1:57.028 (50.124)

2:40.974 (43.946)

Livingston CAnthony Brooks Jr59 2:41.59

26.232 (26.232) 2:41.589 (2:15.357)

Jim HillXavian Branch60 3:02.73

35.390 (35.390) 1:16.469 (41.079) 2:08.305 (51.836)

3:02.729 (54.424)

 
Boys 1600 Meter Run

SECTIONS AGAINST TIME

FH Composite: 4:15.90 C Zachary Albright2/22/2014

MEET: 4:19.70 M Jeffery Rhodes2004

    SchoolName Finals

Finals
East CentralChristian Balcer1 4:24.84

33.653 (33.653) 1:06.978 (33.325) 1:40.058 (33.080)

2:13.747 (33.689) 2:48.378 (34.631) 3:23.319 (34.941)

3:55.311 (31.992) 4:24.831 (29.521)

Loyola PrepWill Dart2 4:27.57

30.995 (30.995) 1:02.941 (31.946) 1:35.906 (32.965)

2:09.893 (33.987) 2:44.771 (34.878) 3:19.286 (34.515)

3:53.926 (34.640) 4:27.568 (33.642)

ThibodauxLuke Sweatman3 4:34.61

34.271 (34.271) 1:06.773 (32.502) 1:39.800 (33.027)

2:13.443 (33.643) 2:48.118 (34.675) 3:23.502 (35.384)

4:00.023 (36.521) 4:34.603 (34.581)

Curtis, JohnJustin Unger4 4:35.07

33.127 (33.127) 1:07.346 (34.219) 1:41.380 (34.034)

2:16.283 (34.903) 2:52.704 (36.421) 3:29.058 (36.354)

4:03.340 (34.282) 4:35.066 (31.727)
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Catholic, BaChristopher Cuntz5 4:35.40

34.004 (34.004) 1:08.259 (34.255) 1:42.884 (34.625)

2:17.243 (34.359) 2:52.702 (35.459) 3:28.385 (35.683)

4:02.895 (34.510) 4:35.394 (32.500)

BentonMclane Smith6 4:45.25

33.678 (33.678) 1:08.747 (35.069) 1:43.437 (34.690)

2:20.131 (36.694) 2:57.105 (36.974) 3:34.596 (37.491)

4:12.236 (37.640) 4:45.243 (33.008)

George CountKevin Cooley7 4:45.52

33.555 (33.555) 1:08.172 (34.617) 1:42.774 (34.602)

2:18.144 (35.370) 2:55.484 (37.340) 3:33.179 (37.695)

4:10.321 (37.142) 4:45.518 (35.197)

BentonJacob Marcinkus8 4:45.59

34.627 (34.627) 1:09.727 (35.100) 1:45.143 (35.416)

2:20.747 (35.604) 2:56.346 (35.599) 3:32.319 (35.973)

4:09.959 (37.640) 4:45.582 (35.624)

Catholic, BaSean Dunn9 4:45.62

32.540 (32.540) 1:06.658 (34.118) 1:43.002 (36.344)

2:20.559 (37.557) 2:57.276 (36.717) 3:34.137 (36.861)

4:10.009 (35.872) 4:45.612 (35.604)

ZacharyRhen Langley10 4:47.58

33.892 (33.892) 1:09.131 (35.239) 1:44.767 (35.636)

2:21.132 (36.365) 2:58.514 (37.382) 3:36.573 (38.059)

4:13.522 (36.949) 4:47.578 (34.057)

Brother MartGary Sandrock11 4:48.44

33.121 (33.121) 1:06.740 (33.619) 1:43.704 (36.964)

2:20.934 (37.230) 2:59.654 (38.720) 3:37.636 (37.982)

4:16.201 (38.565) 4:48.436 (32.235)

Ascension Cachase walker12 4:49.49

34.630 (34.630) 1:09.410 (34.780) 1:44.529 (35.119)

2:20.769 (36.240) 2:58.310 (37.541) 3:36.278 (37.968)

4:14.083 (37.805) 4:49.481 (35.399)

MandevilleMatthew Kinler13 4:50.11

34.204 (34.204) 1:07.871 (33.667) 1:42.151 (34.280)

2:17.119 (34.968) 2:54.215 (37.096) 3:33.433 (39.218)

4:12.609 (39.176) 4:50.110 (37.502)

White, E.D.Braedon Methvin14 4:50.53

31.045 (31.045) 1:05.411 (34.366) 1:43.421 (38.010)

2:21.732 (38.311) 3:00.651 (38.919) 3:38.638 (37.987)

4:15.870 (37.232) 4:50.526 (34.656)

CarencroBryce Campbell15 4:50.81

32.267 (32.267) 1:06.165 (33.898) 1:42.855 (36.690)

2:20.557 (37.702) 2:58.911 (38.354) 3:37.826 (38.915)

4:15.991 (38.165) 4:50.809 (34.818)

FontainebleaOwen Jensen16 4:52.45

31.791 (31.791) 1:05.985 (34.194) 1:42.376 (36.391)

2:20.012 (37.636) 2:58.140 (38.128) 3:36.620 (38.480)

4:15.523 (38.903) 4:52.447 (36.925)

MandevilleJohn LeBlanc17 4:53.01

34.806 (34.806) 1:10.406 (35.600) 1:46.877 (36.471)

2:24.074 (37.197) 3:01.993 (37.919) 3:40.691 (38.698)

4:17.732 (37.041) 4:53.008 (35.277)

CarencroCameron Angelle18 4:56.33

33.894 (33.894) 1:07.575 (33.681) 1:41.754 (34.179)

2:18.310 (36.556) 2:56.454 (38.144) 3:36.500 (40.046)

4:15.961 (39.461) 4:56.330 (40.370)
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2020 LSU High School Indoor Classic - 1/11/2020

Carl Maddox Fieldhouse - Baton Rouge, LA

Results - Saturday

Finals ...   (Boys 1600 Meter Run)

    SchoolName Finals

InternationaValeur Muyoboke19 4:56.40

31.920 (31.920) 1:05.299 (33.379) 1:41.938 (36.639)

2:20.370 (38.432) 2:59.400 (39.030) 3:39.134 (39.734)

4:18.509 (39.375) 4:56.394 (37.885)

Brother MartLaden Batson20 4:56.91

32.102 (32.102) 1:07.504 (35.402) 1:44.245 (36.741)

2:21.940 (37.695) 3:00.382 (38.442) 3:39.665 (39.283)

4:19.917 (40.252) 4:56.910 (36.993)

Ocean SpringAnthony Smith21 4:58.96

34.135 (34.135) 1:09.642 (35.507) 1:46.816 (37.174)

2:24.829 (38.013) 3:04.508 (39.679) 3:44.118 (39.610)

4:23.082 (38.964) 4:58.956 (35.874)

South Dade EShain McDonald22 4:59.16

34.273 (34.273) 1:09.573 (35.300) 1:45.609 (36.036)

2:22.439 (36.830) 3:00.741 (38.302) 3:39.378 (38.637)

4:19.207 (39.829) 4:59.151 (39.944)

ZacharyCaleb Ackman23 4:59.54

33.146 (33.146) 1:08.666 (35.520) 1:46.976 (38.310)

2:26.230 (39.254) 3:05.137 (38.907) 3:45.385 (40.248)

4:25.476 (40.091) 4:59.535 (34.059)

Ocean SpringAdam Atigh24 4:59.65

33.119 (33.119) 1:08.663 (35.544) 1:45.746 (37.083)

2:23.688 (37.942) 3:02.519 (38.831) 3:41.470 (38.951)

4:21.870 (40.400) 4:59.643 (37.773)

White, E.D.Reece Shelby25 5:02.06

33.950 (33.950) 1:09.556 (35.606) 1:47.367 (37.811)

2:25.949 (38.582) 3:05.727 (39.778) 3:46.950 (41.223)

4:26.339 (39.389) 5:02.056 (35.717)

ParkwayMadison Langley26 5:02.20

33.698 (33.698) 1:09.283 (35.585) 1:46.361 (37.078)

2:24.722 (38.361) 3:04.135 (39.413) 3:44.811 (40.676)

4:26.025 (41.214) 5:02.199 (36.174)

Fast Lane TrDylan Haas27 5:02.40

36.113 (36.113) 1:11.260 (35.147) 1:48.282 (37.022)

2:26.552 (38.270) 3:06.718 (40.166) 3:45.807 (39.089)

4:26.368 (40.561) 5:02.396 (36.028)

HahnvilleZachary Waits28 5:02.62

34.030 (34.030) 1:10.248 (36.218) 1:47.513 (37.265)

2:26.375 (38.862) 3:06.296 (39.921) 3:46.312 (40.016)

4:26.508 (40.196) 5:02.611 (36.103)

North VermilDylan Trahan29 5:06.51

35.481 (35.481) 1:09.203 (33.722) 1:46.719 (37.516)

2:26.354 (39.635) 3:06.395 (40.041) 3:47.723 (41.328)

4:29.251 (41.528) 5:06.502 (37.252)

Franklin, BeAdam Aldahir30 5:06.51

35.401 (35.401) 1:11.190 (35.789) 1:49.112 (37.922)

2:29.004 (39.892) 3:08.412 (39.408) 3:50.890 (42.478)

4:30.944 (40.054) 5:06.508 (35.565)

Franklin, BeAdam Raslan31 5:07.39

35.477 (35.477) 1:12.347 (36.870) 1:50.340 (37.993)

2:30.106 (39.766) 3:08.159 (38.053) 3:52.454 (44.295)

4:32.709 (40.255) 5:07.390 (34.682)

WestgateBradley Pellerin32 5:07.69

35.602 (35.602) 1:12.194 (36.592) 1:52.300 (40.106)

2:31.791 (39.491) 3:12.492 (40.701) 3:52.452 (39.960)

4:34.077 (41.625) 5:07.688 (33.611)

Central LafoGabriel Hodson33 5:08.51

33.792 (33.792) 1:10.141 (36.349) 1:47.162 (37.021)

2:24.705 (37.543) 3:03.458 (38.753) 3:45.301 (41.843)

4:28.016 (42.715) 5:08.502 (40.487)

Teurlings CaChapin Stewart34 5:09.41

35.372 (35.372) 1:10.973 (35.601) 1:47.547 (36.574)

2:25.144 (37.597) 3:05.688 (40.544) 3:46.961 (41.273)

4:28.863 (41.902) 5:09.410 (40.548)

Central LafoEthan Milstead35 5:11.41

35.974 (35.974) 1:11.163 (35.189) 1:52.835 (41.672)

2:33.754 (40.919) 3:14.621 (40.867) 3:55.190 (40.569)

4:36.159 (40.969) 5:11.409 (35.251)

East AscensiCameron Bourgeois36 5:14.06

33.080 (33.080) 1:08.798 (35.718) 1:48.537 (39.739)

2:29.844 (41.307) 3:11.909 (42.065) 3:55.348 (43.439)

4:38.035 (42.687) 5:14.054 (36.019)

NorthwestJaylon Jolivette37 5:15.20

32.454 (32.454) 1:07.173 (34.719) 1:46.336 (39.163)

2:29.373 (43.037) 3:11.632 (42.259) 3:54.698 (43.066)

4:37.406 (42.708) 5:15.196 (37.790)

Ascension CaWilliam Bellina38 5:15.81

34.577 (34.577) 1:10.570 (35.993) 1:48.678 (38.108)

2:29.570 (40.892) 3:08.048 (38.478) 3:52.357 (44.309)

4:36.730 (44.373) 5:15.807 (39.077)

St. MichaelTimothy Seiler39 5:16.57

37.288 (37.288) 1:15.028 (37.740) 1:53.275 (38.247)

2:34.025 (40.750) 3:16.547 (42.522) 3:58.561 (42.014)

4:39.334 (40.773) 5:16.566 (37.232)

ScotlandvillJerry McDonald40 5:18.19

32.54 (32.54) 1:06.577 (34.04) 1:45.850 (39.273)

2:28.946 (43.096) 3:11.959 (43.013) 3:55.735 (43.776)

4:38.680 (42.945) 5:18.190 (39.510)

St. LouisWilliam Bright41 5:18.98

35.742 (35.742) 1:12.255 (36.513) 1:51.268 (39.013)

2:33.474 (42.206) 3:16.417 (42.943) 3:58.998 (42.581)

4:41.051 (42.053) 5:18.973 (37.923)

Carver, G.W.Terance Lambert42 5:19.63

32.873 (32.873) 1:09.591 (36.718) 1:51.207 (41.616)

2:35.716 (44.509) 3:20.596 (44.880) 4:02.182 (41.586)

4:45.702 (43.520) 5:19.627 (33.925)

St. Thomas ALanden Schillage43 5:19.95

35.277 (35.277) 1:13.022 (37.745) 1:52.556 (39.534)

2:34.215 (41.659) 3:16.059 (41.844) 3:58.210 (42.151)

4:40.943 (42.733) 5:19.942 (38.999)

St. AugustineSeth Simien44 5:23.83

37.466 (37.466) 1:15.825 (38.359) 1:54.768 (38.943)

2:35.969 (41.201) 3:19.234 (43.265) 4:04.107 (44.873)

4:46.287 (42.180) 5:23.822 (37.536)

NatchitochesEnrique Delacruz45 5:24.03

37.006 (37.006) 1:14.190 (37.184) 1:52.543 (38.353)

2:33.009 (40.466) 3:14.659 (41.650) 3:58.563 (43.904)

4:43.069 (44.506) 5:24.027 (40.959)
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Carl Maddox Fieldhouse - Baton Rouge, LA

Results - Saturday

Finals ...   (Boys 1600 Meter Run)

    SchoolName Finals

LutcherKade Esquivel46 5:25.55

35.059 (35.059) 1:12.569 (37.510) 1:52.685 (40.116)

2:35.379 (42.694) 3:19.493 (44.114) 4:02.850 (43.357)

4:46.868 (44.018) 5:25.542 (38.675)

PickeringTerrence Carter jr47 5:25.92

36.769 (36.769) 1:13.544 (36.775) 1:53.006 (39.462)

2:33.836 (40.830) 3:16.159 (42.323) 3:58.898 (42.739)

4:44.958 (46.060) 5:25.916 (40.958)

ParkwayJoseph Randel48 5:26.55

35.789 (35.789) 1:13.751 (37.962) 1:53.063 (39.312)

2:33.756 (40.693) 3:15.112 (41.356) 4:02.774 (47.662)

4:46.261 (43.487) 5:26.545 (40.285)

Landry/WalkeShane Sterling49 5:28.14

33.135 (33.135) 1:09.721 (36.586) 1:49.679 (39.958)

2:31.325 (41.646) 3:14.257 (42.932) 4:02.910 (48.653)

4:48.207 (45.297) 5:28.139 (39.933)

Oak Forest AChristian Hernandez50 5:29.21

35.172 (35.172) 1:11.161 (35.989) 1:52.301 (41.140)

2:33.914 (41.613) 3:16.083 (42.169) 4:02.772 (46.689)

4:47.668 (44.896) 5:29.209 (41.542)

East AscensiJoshua Marchand51 5:30.91

37.008 (37.008) 1:14.407 (37.399) 1:53.907 (39.500)

2:36.320 (42.413) 3:20.519 (44.199) 4:05.442 (44.923)

4:49.962 (44.520) 5:30.906 (40.945)

Jim HillTheodore McCarty52 5:32.00

32.745 (32.745) 1:11.605 (38.860) 1:55.593 (43.988)

2:35.560 (39.967) 3:24.208 (48.648) 4:10.579 (46.371)

4:54.478 (43.899) 5:31.991 (37.513)

North PikeJon Smith53 5:32.11

34.220 (34.220) 1:10.773 (36.553) 1:52.927 (42.154)

2:41.637 (48.710) 3:30.695 (49.058) 4:14.384 (43.689)

4:55.390 (41.006) 5:32.109 (36.720)

ScotlandvillAnthony Crenshaw54 5:34.28

36.691 (36.691) 1:13.465 (36.774) 1:52.015 (38.550)

2:33.966 (41.951) 3:17.238 (43.272) 4:05.266 (48.028)

4:50.607 (45.341) 5:34.273 (43.667)

Long BeachOlin Dorris55 5:38.69

37.791 (37.791) 1:16.834 (39.043) 1:58.945 (42.111)

2:42.423 (43.478) 3:26.619 (44.196) 4:12.086 (45.467)

4:57.104 (45.018) 5:38.686 (41.582)

Landry/WalkeDeron King56 5:39.13

36.753 (36.753) 1:14.033 (37.280) 1:50.310 (36.277)

2:32.725 (42.415) 3:16.848 (44.123) 4:03.483 (46.635)

4:49.921 (46.438) 5:39.128 (49.208)

JS Clark LeaAdonis Thomas57 5:40.82

35.238 (35.238) 1:13.669 (38.431) 1:53.394 (39.725)

2:40.367 (46.973) 3:28.676 (48.309) 4:14.846 (46.170)

5:01.981 (47.135) 5:40.811 (38.830)

Teurlings CaChristian Gobert58 5:42.97

34.929 (34.929) 1:13.245 (38.316) 1:53.413 (40.168)

2:43.335 (49.922) 3:30.708 (47.373) 4:16.172 (45.464)

5:02.658 (46.486) 5:42.965 (40.308)
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Results - Saturday

St. Thomas MWilliam Patin59 5:43.12

37.010 (37.010) 1:16.968 (39.958) 1:58.873 (41.905)

2:41.802 (42.929) 3:26.109 (44.307) 4:11.850 (45.741)

4:58.740 (46.890) 5:43.115 (44.376)

ThibodauxLogan Vasiliauskas60 5:45.42

35.423 (35.423) 1:11.573 (36.150) 1:51.434 (39.861)

2:35.175 (43.741) 3:21.572 (46.397) 4:12.248 (50.676)

5:01.759 (49.511) 5:45.418 (43.660)

St. JamesJace Alridge61 5:46.54

31.303 (31.303) 1:08.947 (37.644) 1:52.010 (43.063)

2:39.135 (47.125) 3:29.076 (49.941) 4:18.702 (49.626)

5:09.491 (50.789) 5:46.538 (37.048)

PickeringMalik Duhe62 5:52.26

32.457 (32.457) 1:08.984 (36.527) 1:52.542 (43.558)

2:35.512 (42.970) 3:30.381 (54.869) 4:17.255 (46.874)

5:04.453 (47.198) 5:52.257 (47.804)

North PikeChristian Mercer63 5:54.95

34.903 (34.903) 1:14.964 (40.061) 1:57.751 (42.787)

2:45.179 (47.428) 3:32.355 (47.176) 4:19.524 (47.169)

5:08.940 (49.416) 5:54.941 (46.002)

St. Thomas MAndrew Landry64 5:55.69

39.088 (39.088) 1:21.616 (42.528) 2:05.730 (44.114)

2:51.511 (45.781) 3:37.062 (45.551) 4:25.443 (48.381)

5:12.074 (46.631) 5:55.687 (43.614)

NorthwestZachary Vicknair65 5:57.90

33.148 (33.148) 1:11.603 (38.455) 1:57.833 (46.230)

2:48.529 (50.696) 3:37.789 (49.260) 4:27.465 (49.676)

5:14.470 (47.005) 5:57.891 (43.421)

St. Martin'sJustin Hall66 5:59.63

34.625 (34.625) 1:14.757 (40.132) 2:01.361 (46.604)

2:51.106 (49.745) 3:40.169 (49.063) 4:25.971 (45.802)

5:14.467 (48.496) 5:59.629 (45.162)

RunnelsMason Pentes67 6:00.97

36.885 (36.885) 1:17.727 (40.842) 2:04.503 (46.776)

2:52.271 (47.768) 3:39.868 (47.597) 4:28.095 (48.227)

5:14.390 (46.295) 6:00.964 (46.575)

St. AugustineDevonte Joseph68 6:03.70

39.569 (39.569) 1:19.769 (40.200) 2:04.215 (44.446)

2:51.912 (47.697) 3:40.432 (48.520) 4:29.927 (49.495)

5:19.549 (49.622) 6:03.696 (44.148)

MidlandOwen Woods69 6:23.54

32.721 (32.721) 1:10.950 (38.229) 1:57.917 (46.967)

2:49.631 (51.714) 3:41.483 (51.852) 4:38.979 (57.496)

5:33.103 (54.124) 6:23.531 (50.428)

JS Clark LeaJared Ned70 6:37.71

 () 2:03.63 () 1:16.71 (-46.92)

() 6:37.702 ()

Jim HillXavian Branch--- DNF

33.625 (33.625) 1:12.515 (38.890) 2:00.116 (47.601)

2:50.704 (50.588) 3:40.218 (49.514) 5:13.223 (1:33.005)

 
Boys 3200 Meter Run

SECTIONS AGAINST TIME

FH Composite: 9:17.07 C Eric Coston2017

MEET: 9:27.19 M John Brigham2004

    SchoolName Finals

Finals
East CentralChristian Balcer1 9:59.38

35.771 (35.771) 1:14.149 (38.378) 1:53.268 (39.119)

2:33.515 (40.247) 3:11.523 (38.008) 3:52.194 (40.671)

4:30.886 (38.692) 5:09.303 (38.417) 5:44.975 (35.672)

6:21.049 (36.074) 6:57.215 (36.166) 7:34.676 (37.461)

8:12.384 (37.708) 8:50.115 (37.731) 9:26.393 (36.278)

9:59.375 (32.983)

Catholic, BaJoseph Ellis2 10:20.16

36.822 (36.822) 1:14.898 (38.076) 1:54.095 (39.197)

2:33.384 (39.289) 3:12.364 (38.980) 3:52.001 (39.637)

4:31.749 (39.748) 5:10.416 (38.667) 5:48.341 (37.925)

6:28.304 (39.963) 7:07.843 (39.539) 7:47.287 (39.444)

8:26.453 (39.166) 9:05.626 (39.173) 9:44.663 (39.037)

10:20.158 (35.496)

Ocean SpringAdam Atigh3 10:36.45

37.332 (37.332) 1:15.273 (37.941) 1:54.418 (39.145)

2:34.024 (39.606) 3:12.885 (38.861) 3:52.564 (39.679)

4:32.310 (39.746) 5:10.921 (38.611) 5:50.375 (39.454)

6:31.447 (41.072) 7:13.434 (41.987) 7:54.542 (41.108)

8:36.176 (41.634) 9:18.019 (41.843) 9:59.691 (41.672)

10:36.445 (36.755)

MandevilleMitchell Domangue4 10:36.85

38.664 (38.664) 1:18.223 (39.559) 1:57.109 (38.886)

2:36.144 (39.036) 3:14.209 (38.065) 3:53.352 (39.143)

4:32.406 (39.054) 5:11.373 (38.967) 5:52.251 (40.878)

6:32.763 (40.512) 7:15.098 (42.335) 7:55.884 (40.786)

8:38.506 (42.622) 9:20.202 (41.696) 10:00.498 (40.296)

10:36.842 (36.345)

MandevilleEaston Baird5 10:42.73

37.806 (37.806) 1:16.448 (38.642) 1:57.110 (40.662)

2:36.891 (39.781) 3:15.838 (38.947) 3:56.009 (40.171)

4:36.757 (40.748) 5:16.774 (40.017) 5:58.403 (41.629)

6:39.530 (41.127) 7:20.687 (41.157) 8:02.497 (41.810)

8:43.573 (41.076) 9:24.507 (40.934) 10:05.125 (40.618)

10:42.725 (37.601)

LafayetteChristian Leblanc6 10:49.62

38.460 (38.460) 1:16.944 (38.484) 1:57.441 (40.497)

2:36.647 (39.206) 3:15.511 (38.864) 3:54.804 (39.293)

4:33.949 (39.145) 5:13.647 (39.698) 5:54.336 (40.689)

6:36.284 (41.948) 7:18.547 (42.263) 8:00.981 (42.434)

8:43.371 (42.390) 9:25.666 (42.295) 10:08.295 (42.629)

10:49.618 (41.324)

East AscensiCameron Bourgeois7 11:01.71

36.970 (36.970) 1:16.146 (39.176) 1:56.565 (40.419)

2:37.238 (40.673) 3:18.232 (40.994) 3:56.843 (38.611)

4:39.482 (42.639) 5:23.455 (43.973) 6:06.872 (43.417)

6:49.945 (43.073) 7:33.145 (43.200) 8:16.339 (43.194)

9:00.146 (43.807) 9:43.534 (43.388) 10:24.779 (41.245)

11:01.708 (36.930)
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ParkwayMadison Langley8 11:05.26

38.353 (38.353) 1:18.837 (40.484) 1:58.923 (40.086)

2:38.261 (39.338) 3:18.575 (40.314) 3:57.258 (38.683)

4:39.874 (42.616) 5:23.644 (43.770) 6:07.007 (43.363)

6:50.657 (43.650) 7:33.731 (43.074) 8:17.824 (44.093)

9:01.176 (43.352) 9:45.009 (43.833) 10:28.882 (43.873)

11:05.260 (36.378)

InternationaValeur Muyoboke9 11:11.20

38.546 (38.546) 1:17.364 (38.818) 1:56.865 (39.501)

2:36.085 (39.220) 3:15.740 (39.655) 3:57.534 (41.794)

4:40.032 (42.498) 5:21.997 (41.965) 6:04.179 (42.182)

6:47.248 (43.069) 7:30.428 (43.180) 8:15.695 (45.267)

8:58.368 (42.673) 9:42.069 (43.701) 10:24.342 (42.273)

11:11.193 (46.852)

South WaltonCooper Blazer10 11:16.04

40.625 (40.625) 1:21.221 (40.596) 2:02.670 (41.449)

2:42.768 (40.098) 3:25.282 (42.514) 4:07.703 (42.421)

4:49.187 (41.484) 5:32.766 (43.579) 6:16.334 (43.568)

6:59.433 (43.099) 7:43.254 (43.821) 8:27.169 (43.915)

9:10.624 (43.455) 9:54.965 (44.341) 10:37.221 (42.256)

11:16.037 (38.817)

St. MichaelTimothy Seiler11 11:30.81

40.130 (40.130) 1:20.864 (40.734) 2:02.287 (41.423)

2:43.631 (41.344) 3:24.848 (41.217) 4:07.912 (43.064)

4:50.472 (42.560) 5:33.619 (43.147) 6:18.807 (45.188)

7:03.316 (44.509) 7:48.540 (45.224) 8:34.468 (45.928)

9:18.359 (43.891) 10:00.946 (42.587) 10:38.345 (37.399)

11:30.808 (52.464)

Ocean SpringDavid Bond12 11:31.54

37.917 (37.917) 1:17.026 (39.109) 1:57.612 (40.586)

2:37.271 (39.659) 3:18.101 (40.830) 4:00.806 (42.705)

4:44.889 (44.083) 5:28.769 (43.880) 6:13.718 (44.949)

6:58.985 (45.267) 7:43.392 (44.407) 8:29.425 (46.033)

9:17.653 (48.228) 10:04.259 (46.606) 10:50.673 (46.414)

11:31.537 (40.865)

North PikeJon Smith13 11:48.11

39.502 (39.502) 1:22.856 (43.354) 2:08.235 (45.379)

2:53.009 (44.774) 3:35.429 (42.420) 4:16.470 (41.041)

5:00.653 (44.183) 5:46.589 (45.936) 6:34.389 (47.800)

7:19.708 (45.319) 8:03.369 (43.661) 8:51.191 (47.822)

9:40.271 (49.080) 10:25.710 (45.439) 11:12.799 (47.089)

11:48.101 (35.302)

St. LouisWilliam Bright14 11:55.08

41.210 (41.210) 1:22.471 (41.261) 2:04.876 (42.405)

2:48.579 (43.703) 3:33.188 (44.609) 4:17.079 (43.891)

5:02.236 (45.157) 5:48.338 (46.102) 6:35.113 (46.775)

7:21.734 (46.621) 8:09.202 (47.468) 8:57.110 (47.908)

9:42.626 (45.516) 10:26.200 (43.574) 11:11.365 (45.165)

11:55.079 (43.715)

PickeringTerrence Carter jr15 12:02.07

40.374 (40.374) 1:21.321 (40.947) 2:04.020 (42.699)

2:47.888 (43.868) 3:32.466 (44.578) 4:17.183 (44.717)

5:02.184 (45.001) 5:47.567 (45.383) 6:34.126 (46.559)

7:21.426 (47.300) 8:08.722 (47.296) 8:56.565 (47.843)

9:42.707 (46.142) 10:27.978 (45.271) 11:15.337 (47.359)

12:02.006 (46.669)
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2020 LSU High School Indoor Classic - 1/11/2020

Carl Maddox Fieldhouse - Baton Rouge, LA

Results - Saturday

Finals ...   (Boys 3200 Meter Run)

    SchoolName Finals

ParkwayJoseph Randel16 12:02.13

39.771 (39.771) 1:22.777 (43.006) 2:07.262 (44.485)

2:51.544 (44.282) 3:37.268 (45.724) 4:23.398 (46.130)

5:09.279 (45.881) 5:53.075 (43.796) 6:40.703 (47.628)

7:26.838 (46.135) 8:13.919 (47.081) 9:01.179 (47.260)

9:48.576 (47.397) 10:36.072 (47.496) 11:21.109 (45.037)

12:02.123 (41.015)

Carver, G.W.Terance Lambert17 12:09.67

38.531 (38.531) 1:22.080 (43.549) 2:07.622 (45.542)

2:51.311 (43.689) 3:36.628 (45.317) 4:22.102 (45.474)

5:08.770 (46.668) 5:56.231 (47.461) 6:44.606 (48.375)

7:33.990 (49.384) 8:21.825 (47.835) 9:13.004 (51.179)

10:01.365 (48.361) 10:49.269 (47.904) 11:32.238 (42.969)

12:09.666 (37.428)

WestgateJoncale Pellerin18 12:13.05

36.611 (36.611) 1:15.515 (38.904) 1:55.367 (39.852)

2:37.816 (42.449) 3:20.939 (43.123) 4:06.648 (45.709)

4:50.049 (43.401) 5:39.811 (49.762) 6:30.575 (50.764)

7:19.152 (48.577) 8:13.272 (54.120) 9:07.200 (53.928)

9:55.688 (48.488) 10:47.071 (51.383) 11:31.603 (44.532)

12:13.050 (41.448)

Jim HillTheodore McCarty19 12:18.50

39.791 (39.791) 1:23.319 (43.528) 2:08.683 (45.364)

2:51.831 (43.148) 3:37.468 (45.637) 4:24.734 (47.266)

5:06.941 (42.207) 5:53.834 (46.893) 6:41.739 (47.905)

7:29.770 (48.031) 8:19.488 (49.718) 9:09.771 (50.283)

9:59.186 (49.415) 10:50.175 (50.989) 11:40.141 (49.966)

12:18.492 (38.351)

PickeringLuis Gotay20 12:20.01

38.966 (38.966) 1:20.249 (41.283) 2:02.975 (42.726)

2:46.592 (43.617) 3:32.569 (45.977) 4:17.698 (45.129)

5:04.854 (47.156) 5:52.278 (47.424) 6:40.505 (48.227)

7:29.148 (48.643) 8:18.786 (49.638) 9:08.374 (49.588)

9:57.908 (49.534) 10:47.791 (49.883) 11:32.985 (45.194)

12:20.004 (47.020)

JS Clark LeaAdonis Thomas21 12:32.23

39.496 (39.496) 1:21.749 (42.253) 2:06.962 (45.213)

2:51.830 (44.868) 3:37.858 (46.028) 4:23.862 (46.004)

5:10.398 (46.536) 5:59.201 (48.803) 6:47.810 (48.609)

7:35.147 (47.337) 8:24.075 (48.928) 9:15.877 (51.802)

10:08.395 (52.518) 10:59.439 (51.044) 11:49.993 (50.554)

12:32.226 (42.233)

NatchitochesMathew Robinson22 14:07.89

40.161 (40.161) 1:23.990 (43.829) 2:07.822 (43.832)

2:53.746 (45.924) 3:40.408 (46.662) 4:33.654 (53.246)

5:25.987 (52.333) 6:19.480 (53.493) 7:16.144 (56.664)

8:10.257 (54.113) 9:13.179 (1:02.922) 10:16.262 (1:03.083)

11:15.490 (59.228) 12:15.633 (1:00.143) 13:13.576 (57.943)

14:07.884 (54.309)

St. LouisJohn Savoy--- DNF

39.906 (39.906) 1:21.439 (41.533) 2:03.347 (41.908)

2:45.906 (42.559) 3:28.915 (43.009) 4:13.450 (44.535)

4:57.803 (44.353) 5:42.927 (45.124) 6:29.738 (46.811)

7:16.077 (46.339) 8:04.007 (47.930) 8:52.728 (48.721)

9:39.227 (46.499) 10:25.256 (46.029)

 
Boys 60 Meter Hurdles

TOP 8 TIMES ADVANCE TO FINAL

FH Composite: 7.92 C Deanthony Coleman2019

MEET: 7.80 M Braxton Canady1/9/2016

    SchoolName Prelims

Preliminaries
DunbarLeonard Mustari1 8.07q

Flytaf IITyler Drew2 8.13q

ZacharySean Burrell3 8.17q

Woodlawn, BaLanard Harris4 8.25q

Lakeland IncTyson Williams5 8.25q

Boston MountAJ Moss6 8.39q

Ouachita ParKashie Crockett7 8.49q

FlytafClaude Campbell8 8.50q

Ocean SpringAdam Augustine9 8.58

CrowleyObadiah Butler10 8.71

RustonStephen Rogers11 8.74

Sprint AthleChris Parker12 8.84

WestgateCamron Spencer13 8.86

TylertownKendrell Robertson13 8.86

Rising StarsDavis Davis-Lyric15 8.95

HahnvilleTaji Sullivan16 8.97

ZacharyCody Smith17 9.00

ScotlandvillDonnell Matthews18 9.01

North PikeJacoby Matthews19 9.01

Carver, G.W.Wendell Getteidge20 9.06

South WaltonChad Phillips21 9.12

River City FMichael Kunovich22 9.41

DunbarJabari Brown23 9.49

WestgateJaworski Joseph24 9.78

Catholic, BaLogan Antie25 9.89

Livingston CShaun Johnson26 10.11

FlytafKahnell Budham27 10.35

Catholic, BaBrandt Middleton28 10.40

North PikeAkevion Lucien29 10.56

PickeringAlijah Vincent30 10.85

St. JamesDandre Dumas31 11.13

HahnvilleJerrick Lucas32 11.76

 
Boys 60 Meter Hurdles

TOP 8 TIMES ADVANCE TO FINAL

FH Composite: 7.92 C Deanthony Coleman2019

MEET: 7.80 M Braxton Canady1/9/2016

    SchoolName Finals

Finals
DunbarLeonard Mustari1 7.93

Lakeland IncTyson Williams2 7.94

Flytaf IITyler Drew3 8.01
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2020 LSU High School Indoor Classic - 1/11/2020

Carl Maddox Fieldhouse - Baton Rouge, LA

Results - Saturday

Finals ...   (Boys 60 Meter Hurdles)

    SchoolName Finals

ZacharySean Burrell4 8.04

Boston MountAJ Moss5 8.28

Ouachita ParKashie Crockett6 8.47

FlytafClaude Campbell7 8.59

Woodlawn, BaLanard Harris8 8.66

 
Boys 4x200 Meter Relay

SECTIONS AGAINST TIME

FH Composite: 1:28.99 C Catholic High (BR)1997

K. Shanklin, T.Minor, C. Williams, A. Boone

MEET: 1:28.38 M San Antonio Blazers1/12/2008

R. Parson, K. Talley, D. Morris, B. Thomas

 RelayTeam Finals

Finals
AWestgate1 1:29.73

1) Dia`Mhireyeh Green 2) Kayshon Boutte

3) Blayne Delahoussaye 4) Jordan Doucet

5) Camron Spencer 6) Jaworski Joseph
21.800 (21.800) 43.959 (22.159) 1:06.713 (22.754)

1:29.721 (23.008)

ASprint Athle2 1:31.35

1) Chris Parker 2) Cameron Smith

3) Kayuan Teal 4) Robert Williams

5) Jehdiah Hosley
21.593 (21.593) 46.081 (24.488) 1:09.554 (23.473)

1:31.346 (21.792)

AZachary3 1:31.64

1) Tyrin Stewart 2) Sean Burrell

3) DeJarian Jones 4) Chris Hilton

5) Keiante Lazard 6) Tyron Lucas

7) Cody Smith
24.540 (24.540) 46.080 (21.540) 1:09.344 (23.264)

1:31.633 (22.289)

AOuachita Parish4 1:31.75

1) Chaunzavia Lewis 2) Kashie Crockett

3) Deveon Spencer 4) Jamal Hoard

5) Jeremy Nelson 6) Jaylon Kincaid
22.842 (22.842) 46.156 (23.314) 1:08.993 (22.837)

1:31.747 (22.755)

AScotlandville5 1:32.75

1) Amaru Cavalier 2) Dejuan Ross

3) Christopher Daiger 4) Reginald King Jr.

5) Donald Jones
22.243 (22.243) 46.060 (23.817) 1:09.482 (23.422)

1:32.741 (23.260)

ARuston6 1:34.04

1) Jalen Paige 2) Jereun Wagner

3) Bryston Lewis 4) Demarco Buckner

5) Terrance Armstrong
24.011 (24.011) 46.763 (22.752) 1:10.194 (23.431)

1:34.040 (23.847)

ANorthwest7 1:34.07

1) Dapriest Hogans 2) Jockque Randell

3) Ronel Thomas 4) Quantus Rubin

5) Kerry Johnson
24.565 (24.565) 48.860 (24.295) 1:11.810 (22.950)

1:34.061 (22.252)

ASt. Louis8 1:34.48

1) Pierce Bilbo 2) Josh Orsot

3) Gabriel Meyer 4) Gus Milligan

5) Gavin Fotenot 6) Wesley Maze
23.790 (23.790) 47.869 (24.079) 1:11.627 (23.758)

1:34.472 (22.845)

AFlorida Elite9 1:34.60

1) Anthony Alls 2) Jaydyn Govia

3) Jymon Coleman 4) Caleb Vitalus
24.052 (24.052) 46.929 (22.877) 1:10.951 (24.022)

1:34.598 (23.648)

AIllusions Track Club10 1:34.96

1) Reilly Anthony 2) DeCorey Ware

3) Kaleb Browne 4) Cameron Wilson
23.535 (23.535) 47.370 (23.835) 1:12.855 (25.485)

1:34.954 (22.099)

ACarver, G.W.11 1:35.74

1) Jeremiah Dillion 2) Kentron White

3) Lawrence Lambert 4) Matthew Stamps
24.174 (24.174) 48.093 (23.919) 1:12.583 (24.490)

1:35.736 (23.154)

ASt. Augustine12 1:35.89

1) Geron Alexander 2) Shane Brooks

3) Gabriel Byrd 4) Jabbar Rodney

5) Josh White
24.819 (24.819) 48.269 (23.450) 1:11.910 (23.641)

1:35.886 (23.976)

AFast Lane Track Club13 1:36.11

1) Dylan Haas 2) Jordan Jackson

3) Michael Robinson 4) Brandon Schwarts
24.036 (24.036) 49.147 (25.111) 1:14.608 (25.461)

1:36.110 (21.502)

ACatholic, Baton Rouge14 1:37.58

1) Ebenezer Aggrey 2) Grant Sterken

3) Brock Boudreaux 4) Gary Henton

5) Tre' Benson 6) Andrew Gawarecki

7) Brandt Middleton
22.969 (22.969) 48.951 (25.982) 1:14.687 (25.736)

1:37.576 (22.889)

ABrother Martin15 1:37.77

1) Elijah Williams 2) Corey Lambert

3) Torey Lambert 4) Adam Randolph

5) Vide Reyes 6) DJ Chestnut
24.776 (24.776) 49.692 (24.916) 1:14.361 (24.669)

1:37.767 (23.406)
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2020 LSU High School Indoor Classic - 1/11/2020

Carl Maddox Fieldhouse - Baton Rouge, LA

Results - Saturday

Finals ...   (Boys 4x200 Meter Relay)

 RelayTeam Finals

AOpelousas16 1:37.86

1) Ja’kobe McNeil 2) Daviontra Arvie

3) Michael Fields 4) Ethan Auzenne

5) Ivory Amos
22.794 (22.794) 48.244 (25.450) 1:12.370 (24.126)

1:37.855 (25.486)

ARiver City Finish17 1:38.69

1) Sammy Airheart 2) Michael Kunovich

3) Noah Straley 4) Bruce Vanjaarsveld
22.881 (22.881) 50.243 (27.362) 1:15.245 (25.002)

1:38.688 (23.444)

AHahnville18 1:39.69

1) Syrie Lewis 2) Robert Jackson

3) Jerrick Lucas 4) Taji Sullivan
23.360 (23.360) 48.842 (25.482) 1:14.858 (26.016)

1:39.685 (24.827)

ANorth Pike19 1:40.41

1) Tavorious Quin 2) Jacoby Matthews

3) David Ard 4) Decorey Woodall
22.694 (22.694) 48.286 (25.592) 1:12.207 (23.921)

1:40.409 (28.202)

ABaker20 1:40.62

1) Blake McCray 2) Tamon Dukes

3) Jaylin Pendleton 4) Desmond Windon

5) Koiey Milton
24.081 (24.081) 49.170 (25.089) 1:14.972 (25.802)

1:40.615 (25.643)

ALandry/Walker21 1:45.67

1) Cyrus Allen 2) Travis Walker

3) Ramon Coleman 4) Donte Brown

5) Eric Barnes 6) Ja`Kai Henry

7) Joekobi Harvey 8) Deron King
24.873 (24.873) 50.675 (25.802) 1:18.112 (27.437)

1:45.668 (27.556)

ALivingston Collegiate--- DQ

1) Jalee Houston 2) Garrin Green

3) Jaryn Sanders 4) Michael Colon

5) Jayce Chambliss 6) Kyron Daniels

7) Shaun Johnson 8) Gerard Linsdey
25.261 (25.261) 50.314 (25.053) 1:17.275 (26.961)

1:41.384 (24.110)

ANorth Vermilion--- DQ

1) Benny Freeman 2) Niles Comeaux

3) Kendrick Baudoin 4) D'Vontrae Plowden

5) Framanian Plowden 6) Riley Viator
23.792 (23.792) 49.980 (26.188) 1:13.915 (23.935)

1:40.767 (26.853)

 
Boys 4x400 Meter Relay

SECTIONS AGAINST TIME

FH Composite: 3:22.90 C JS Clark (NO)2002

R. Marshall, A.Collins, M. Weaver, A.Collins

MEET: 3:23.44 M Carver HS (LA)1981

K. Nunnery, R. Howard, C. Laine, A. Anthony

 RelayTeam Finals

Finals
AZachary1 3:26.59

1) Keiante Lazard 2) DeJarian Jones

3) Sean Burrell 4) Chris Hilton

5) Tyrin Stewart 6) Leslie Johnson

7) Rhen Langley 8) Caleb Franklin
24.711 (24.711) 51.960 (27.249) 1:16.997 (25.037)

1:44.498 (27.501) 2:08.282 (23.784) 2:34.312 (26.030)

2:58.932 (24.620) 3:26.587 (27.656)

ASprint Athle2 3:28.43

1) Cameron Smith 2) Kayuan Teal

3) Chris Parker 4) Robert Williams

5) Jehdiah Hosley
24.237 (24.237) 52.393 (28.156) 1:17.364 (24.971)

1:44.820 (27.456) 2:09.608 (24.788) 2:38.788 (29.180)

3:03.418 (24.630) 3:28.430 (25.013)

AOuachita Parish3 3:29.61

1) Chaunzavia Lewis 2) Kashie Crockett

3) Deveon Spencer 4) Jamal Hoard

5) Jeremy Nelson 6) Jaylon Kincaid
23.886 (23.886) 51.547 (27.661) 1:16.766 (25.219)

1:44.415 (27.649) 2:08.247 (23.832) 2:36.564 (28.317)

3:01.628 (25.064) 3:29.601 (27.973)

AWestgate4 3:29.91

1) Christian Francisco 2) Ja'Quailan Allen

3) Camron Spencer 4) Jaworski Joseph

5) Davian Hill 6) Kayshon Boutte
24.712 (24.712) 53.082 (28.370) 1:17.522 (24.440)

1:43.532 (26.010) 2:09.354 (25.822) 2:38.006 (28.652)

3:02.986 (24.980) 3:29.909 (26.924)

ACatholic, Baton Rouge5 3:32.29

1) Brock Boudreaux 2) Ebenezer Aggrey

3) Grant Sterken 4) Courtlin Baunchand

5) Charlie Groves 6) Max Guillot
25.793 (25.793) 54.221 (28.428) 1:18.950 (24.729)

1:47.435 (28.485) 2:12.286 (24.851) 2:42.570 (30.284)

3:06.740 (24.170) 3:32.289 (25.549)

ASouth Walton Club6 3:33.54

1) Jacob D'Aleo 2) Gavin Morris

3) Hayden Moore 4) Chad Phillips
25.124 (25.124) 53.424 (28.300) 1:18.444 (25.020)

1:46.491 (28.047) 2:11.088 (24.597) 2:39.167 (28.079)

3:04.788 (25.621) 3:33.536 (28.749)
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2020 LSU High School Indoor Classic - 1/11/2020

Carl Maddox Fieldhouse - Baton Rouge, LA

Results - Saturday

Finals ...   (Boys 4x400 Meter Relay)

 RelayTeam Finals

ARuston7 3:34.58

1) Jereun Wagner 2) Bryston Lewis

3) Stephen Rogers 4) Terrance Armstrong

5) Demarco Buckner 6) Jalen Paige
24.965 (24.965) 54.440 (29.475) 1:19.614 (25.174)

1:47.263 (27.649) 2:11.109 (23.846) 2:40.987 (29.878)

3:06.011 (25.024) 3:34.578 (28.568)

AScotlandville8 3:38.17

1) Reginald King Jr. 2) Amaru Cavalier

3) Dejuan Ross 4) Donnell Matthews

5) Trimell Carey
25.531 (25.531) 54.779 (29.248) 1:20.220 (25.441)

1:48.246 (28.026) 2:12.731 (24.485) 2:44.543 (31.812)

3:09.273 (24.730) 3:38.166 (28.893)

ASt. Louis9 3:40.98

1) Pierce Bilbo 2) Gabriel Meyer

3) Josh Orsot 4) Jules Hardy

5) Gavin Fotenot 6) John Savoy

7) Matthew Aleshire
26.239 (26.239) 55.613 (29.374) 1:19.174 (23.561)

1:49.118 (29.944) 2:13.643 (24.525) 2:43.402 (29.759)

3:07.806 (24.404) 3:40.978 (33.173)

ASt. Augustine10 3:41.25

1) Tyriq Wilson 2) Jabbar Rodney

3) Gabriel Byrd 4) Jardy Montgomery

5) Dorian Ellzey
24.879 (24.879) 56.689 (31.810) 1:21.292 (24.603)

1:51.233 (29.941) 2:16.893 (25.660) 2:46.943 (30.050)

3:12.164 (25.221) 3:41.243 (29.080)

ACarver, G.W.11 3:42.04

1) Zack Mosley 2) Jeremiah Dillion

3) Russell Roberson Jr 4) Wendell Getteidge
25.463 (25.463) 57.098 (31.635) 1:20.809 (23.711)

1:50.377 (29.568) 2:15.424 (25.047) 2:44.834 (29.410)

3:10.157 (25.323) 3:42.038 (31.881)

AFast Lane Track Club12 3:47.91

1) Derrick Cruickshank 2) Sterling Sr. Cyr

3) Alex Thompson 4) Zhimarlas Johnson
26.323 (26.323) 57.592 (31.269) 1:25.011 (27.419)

1:56.594 (31.583) 2:22.210 (25.616) 2:53.555 (31.345)

3:17.583 (24.028) 3:47.902 (30.319)

ALandry/Walker13 3:56.71

1) Donte Brown 2) Travis Walker

3) Ramon Coleman 4) Eric Barnes

5) Ja`Kai Henry 6) Cyrus Allen

7) Joekobi Harvey 8) Keisein Garnier
25.063 (25.063) 57.184 (32.121) 1:23.754 (26.570)

1:56.743 (32.989) 2:23.349 (26.606) 2:57.562 (34.213)

3:24.556 (26.994) 3:56.707 (32.151)

ABaker14 3:57.36

1) Tamon Dukes 2) Eric Randall

3) Jeremiah Bell 4) Blake McCray

5) Damien Knighten
27.047 (27.047) 58.887 (31.840) 1:26.271 (27.384)

1:59.207 (32.936) 2:27.542 (28.335) 3:00.134 (32.592)

3:25.986 (25.852) 3:57.351 (31.365)

 
Boys 4x800 Meter Relay

SECTIONS AGAINST TIME

FH Composite: 7:58.79 C Catholic High (BR)1987

MEET: 7:58.79 M Bishop Loughlin HS1987

C. Joseph, K. Lewis, L. Smith, J. Williams

 RelayTeam Finals

Finals
ARuston1 8:27.75

1) Triston Duvall 2) William Ayim

3) Caleb Babineaux 4) Dyllon Nimmers
31.235 (31.235) 1:03.135 (31.900) 1:36.296 (33.161)

2:11.553 (35.257) 2:40.095 (28.542) 3:10.615 (30.520)

3:42.261 (31.646) 4:14.043 (31.782) 4:44.903 (30.860)

5:18.143 (33.240) 5:51.676 (33.533) 6:24.100 (32.424)

6:51.710 (27.610) 7:22.374 (30.664) 7:54.378 (32.004)

8:27.747 (33.369)

ACatholic, Baton Rouge2 8:35.66

1) Ben Langley 2) Blaison Treuill

3) Christopher Cuntz 4) Christian Dubroc

5) Max Guillot
31.164 (31.164) 1:03.242 (32.078) 1:36.361 (33.119)

2:10.986 (34.625) 2:40.518 (29.532) 3:12.223 (31.705)

3:45.530 (33.307) 4:18.398 (32.868) 4:48.983 (30.585)

5:20.562 (31.579) 5:53.060 (32.498) 6:25.440 (32.380)

6:56.691 (31.251) 7:29.108 (32.417) 8:02.436 (33.328)

8:35.656 (33.220)

AZachary3 8:42.60

1) Keiante Lazard 2) Leslie Johnson

3) Caleb Ackman 4) Rhen Langley

5) Caleb Franklin 6) Cooper Ackman
31.240 (31.240) 1:02.705 (31.465) 1:36.177 (33.472)

2:10.192 (34.015) 2:38.932 (28.740) 3:11.230 (32.298)

3:43.543 (32.313) 4:19.443 (35.900) 4:49.828 (30.385)

5:23.726 (33.898) 5:59.454 (35.728) 6:33.433 (33.979)

7:02.163 (28.730) 7:35.024 (32.861) 8:10.668 (35.644)

8:42.597 (31.929)

ABrother Martin4 8:44.43

1) Abram Bernstein 2) Ethan Dupas

3) Joseph Lee 4) Landon Sequeira

5) DJ Chestnut 6) Gary Sandrock
30.997 (30.997) 1:02.527 (31.530) 1:35.959 (33.432)

2:08.791 (32.832) 2:38.773 (29.982) 3:10.984 (32.211)

3:44.715 (33.731) 4:17.979 (33.264) 4:49.117 (31.138)

5:23.370 (34.253) 5:59.076 (35.706) 6:34.526 (35.450)

7:04.314 (29.788) 7:37.744 (33.430) 8:10.563 (32.819)

8:44.429 (33.866)
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Results - Saturday

Finals ...   (Boys 4x800 Meter Relay)

 RelayTeam Finals

AWestgate5 8:55.56

1) Christian Francisco 2) Tray'Quan Francis

3) Bradley Pellerin 4) Bailey Jeanlouis

5) Davian Hill
31.867 (31.867) 1:03.611 (31.744) 1:35.115 (31.504)

2:12.256 (37.141) 2:41.234 (28.978) 3:12.611 (31.377)

3:47.611 (35.000) 4:22.216 (34.605) 4:53.266 (31.050)

5:25.794 (32.528) 6:00.174 (34.380) 6:33.782 (33.608)

7:02.836 (29.054) 7:34.681 (31.845) 8:11.760 (37.079)

8:55.555 (43.795)

AJesuit, New Orleans6 9:03.47

1) James Gegenheimer 2) Morgan Hebert

3) Luke LaCour 4) Jack Wallace
31.531 (31.531) 1:03.627 (32.096) 1:36.955 (33.328)

2:11.395 (34.440) 2:41.756 (30.361) 3:15.970 (34.214)

3:54.046 (38.076) 4:34.956 (40.910) 5:05.720 (30.764)

5:40.908 (35.188) 6:16.759 (35.851) 6:53.007 (36.248)

7:24.145 (31.138) 7:56.339 (32.194) 8:31.306 (34.967)

9:03.470 (32.164)

AMandeville7 9:06.90

1) John LeBlanc 2) Matthew Kinler

3) Garrett Gros 4) Ethan Hooter

5) Troy Gonzales 6) Ben Domangue
32.538 (32.538) 1:06.193 (33.655) 1:40.895 (34.702)

2:14.708 (33.813) 2:41.448 (26.740) 3:12.361 (30.913)

3:46.741 (34.380) 4:23.532 (36.791) 4:53.764 (30.232)

5:28.435 (34.671) 6:06.584 (38.149) 6:44.814 (38.230)

7:16.771 (31.957) 7:52.002 (35.231) 8:30.049 (38.047)

9:06.891 (36.842)

ACarver, G.W.8 9:10.59

1) Jiuan May 2) Russell Roberson Jr

3) Zack Mosley 4) Terance Lambert

5) Wendell Getteidge
28.755 (28.755) 1:02.221 (33.466) 1:38.912 (36.691)

2:11.604 (32.692) 2:40.261 (28.657) 3:16.024 (35.763)

3:55.634 (39.610) 4:33.381 (37.747) 5:03.862 (30.481)

5:40.331 (36.469) 6:21.541 (41.210) 6:57.978 (36.437)

7:27.950 (29.972) 8:02.147 (34.197) 8:39.583 (37.436)

9:10.582 (30.999)

ASt. Louis9 9:15.67

1) John Savoy 2) Matthew Aleshire

3) Josh Orsot 4) Christian Tabor

5) William Bright 6) Colby Trahan
31.195 (31.195) 1:06.358 (35.163) 1:44.530 (38.172)

2:19.458 (34.928) 2:48.288 (28.830) 3:22.003 (33.715)

3:59.964 (37.961) 4:34.701 (34.737) 5:04.929 (30.228)

5:38.679 (33.750) 6:13.871 (35.192) 6:49.912 (36.041)

7:22.316 (32.404) 7:59.034 (36.718) 8:38.636 (39.602)

9:15.667 (37.031)

AOcean Springs10 9:23.06

1) Anthony Smith 2) Kyle Holland

3) Alex Beeler 4) Luke Lansdown
31.174 (31.174) 1:04.218 (33.044) 1:40.374 (36.156)

2:18.223 (37.849) 2:48.823 (30.600) 3:23.107 (34.284)

4:01.517 (38.410) 4:42.330 (40.813) 5:11.820 (29.490)

5:44.907 (33.087) 6:22.327 (37.420) 7:01.549 (39.222)

7:33.366 (31.817) 8:09.840 (36.474) 8:48.266 (38.426)

9:23.053 (34.787)

AWhite, E.D.11 9:35.20

1) Layne Cortez 2) Jack Miller

3) Owen Tauzin 4) John Tenney
32.274 (32.274) 1:04.510 (32.236) 1:40.299 (35.789)

2:18.117 (37.818) 2:48.649 (30.532) 3:23.432 (34.783)

4:04.471 (41.039) 4:44.103 (39.632) 5:14.956 (30.853)

5:52.283 (37.327) 6:32.440 (40.157) 7:11.730 (39.290)

7:43.632 (31.902) 8:19.709 (36.077) 8:57.547 (37.838)

9:35.194 (37.647)

ALandry/Walker12 9:47.95

1) Ashton Williams 2) Deron King

3) Keisein Garnier 4) Shane Sterling

5) Joekobi Harvey 6) Davonte` Pinckney

7) Henri Curtis 8) Moises Orochena
30.615 (30.615) 1:04.099 (33.484) 1:42.300 (38.201)

2:21.730 (39.430) 2:52.319 (30.589) 3:29.192 (36.873)

4:10.865 (41.673) 4:50.225 (39.360) 5:18.144 (27.919)

5:52.875 (34.731) 6:34.150 (41.275) 7:15.758 (41.608)

7:44.925 (29.167) 8:20.352 (35.427) 9:01.616 (41.264)

9:47.950 (46.334)

AFranklin, Ben13 9:51.36

1) Adam Raslan 2) Henry Fitzgerald

3) Alastair Deng 4) Adam Aldahir
31.099 (31.099) 1:04.329 (33.230) 1:38.421 (34.092)

2:17.539 (39.118) 2:44.328 (26.789) 3:18.636 (34.308)

3:59.484 (40.848) 4:42.143 (42.659) 5:12.598 (30.455)

5:49.405 (36.807) 6:31.125 (41.720) 7:14.143 (43.018)

7:48.369 (34.226) 8:27.676 (39.307) 9:10.625 (42.949)

9:51.353 (40.728)

AEast Ascension14 9:53.77

1) Tyrese Lewis 2) Taylor Hofman

3) Colin Louque 4) Joshua Marchand
29.853 (29.853) 1:05.140 (35.287) 1:46.848 (41.708)

2:27.200 (40.352) 2:58.248 (31.048) 3:34.289 (36.041)

4:16.409 (42.120) 4:59.179 (42.770) 5:33.327 (34.148)

6:11.625 (38.298) 6:50.084 (38.459) 7:30.391 (40.307)

8:00.623 (30.232) 8:34.689 (34.066) 9:12.024 (37.335)

9:53.764 (41.740)
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Results - Saturday

Finals ...   (Boys 4x800 Meter Relay)

 RelayTeam Finals

ABaker15 10:04.98

1) Kelly Thomas 2) Jeremiah Bell

3) Jeremiah Howard 4) Damien Knighten

5) Eric Randall
30.619 (30.619) 1:06.288 (35.669) 1:50.766 (44.478)

2:35.412 (44.646) 3:09.568 (34.156) 3:48.756 (39.188)

4:30.463 (41.707) 5:06.126 (35.663) 5:37.177 (31.051)

6:10.114 (32.937) 6:46.593 (36.479) 7:25.639 (39.046)

8:00.839 (35.200) 8:39.602 (38.763) 9:23.860 (44.258)

10:04.973 (41.113)

ALivingston Collegiate16 10:41.40

1) Anthony Brooks Jr 2) Dantonio Brooks

3) Malcolm Nobles 4) Jawan Mcdonald

5) Idrin Banks 6) Michael Colon
28.753 (28.753) 1:04.591 (35.838) 1:50.443 (45.852)

2:34.901 (44.458) 3:08.306 (33.405) 3:46.755 (38.449)

4:29.403 (42.648) 5:11.641 (42.238) 5:45.586 (33.945)

6:26.243 (40.657) 7:18.326 (52.083) 8:10.163 (51.837)

8:46.090 (35.927) 9:21.184 (35.094) 9:59.336 (38.152)

10:41.400 (42.064)

ASt. Augustine--- DQ

1) Xander Dunbar 2) Seth Simien

3) Devonte Joseph 4) Patrick Mahohmmad

5) Chase Barrow
30.924 (30.924) 1:06.573 (35.649) 1:48.425 (41.852)

2:24.117 (35.692) 2:52.742 (28.625) 3:30.041 (37.299)

4:10.668 (40.627) 4:53.377 (42.709) 5:29.207 (35.830)

6:10.695 (41.488) 6:50.509 (39.814) 7:40.984 (50.475)

8:12.049 (31.065) 8:51.759 (39.710) 9:38.744 (46.985)

10:26.768 (48.024)

AScotlandville--- DQ

1) Trimell Carey 2) Anthony Crenshaw

3) Isaiah Guy 4) Jerry McDonald

5) Kevon Hamilton
29.501 (29.501) 1:04.826 (35.325) 1:44.328 (39.502)

2:21.421 (37.093) 2:50.026 (28.605) 3:22.704 (32.678)

3:59.628 (36.924) 4:41.205 (41.577) 5:11.756 (30.551)

5:46.874 (35.118) 6:24.024 (37.150) 6:58.923 (34.899)

7:27.556 (28.633) 8:01.128 (33.572) 8:40.332 (39.204)

9:19.189 (38.857)

 
Boys High Jump

Minimum Mark - 5-6

PROGRESSIONS -

5-6, 5-8, 5-10, 6-0, 6-2, 6-4, 6-5 (1 inch)

FH Composite: 7-01 C JJ Barton1996

MEET: 7-00 M JJ Barton1996

    SchoolName Finals

Finals
ZacharyChris Hilton1 6-08.00

RustonTerrance Armstrong2 6-04.00

South Dade EBrandon Pottinger2 6-04.00

Flytaf IIIBryce Cullen4 6-02.00

ZacharyChaun Moore5 6-00.00

South WaltonChad Phillips6 5-06.00

PickeringAlijah Vincent7 J5-06.00

MaurepasKameron Aime--- NH

East AscensiColin Louque--- NH

Livingston CJalee Houston--- NH

ScotlandvillDonald Jones--- NH

MaurepasAiden McCoy--- NH

Livingston CCornelius Alonzo--- NH

 
Boys Pole Vault

Minimum Mark - 10-1 (3.07)

PROGRESSIONS 10-1 (3.07), 11-1 (3.37) 12-1 (3.68), 13-1 (3.98)

13-9 (4.19), 14-5 (4.39), 15-1 (4.59), 15-7 (4.74),  (6 inches)

FH Composite: 18-09.25 C Armand Duplantis2/4/2017

MEET: 18-05 M Armand Duplantis1/7/2017

    SchoolName Finals

Finals
LafayetteElijah Odinet1 4.59m

Parkview BapTrey Boucher2 J4.59m

HammondBeau Dominigue2 J4.59m

Jesuit, NewAiden Devine4 4.39m

MaurepasKameron Aime4 4.39m

Catholic, NeEvan Nguyen6 4.19m

Johnson BayoJoe Storm7 J4.19m

Vandebilt CaHayes Thompson8 J4.19m

White, E.D.Peyton Andras9 3.98m

Houston, SamReece Feagin10 J3.98m

University LBryan Coppola11 3.68m

WestgateCreed Courtois12 J3.68m

Catholic, NeJonah Helms13 3.37m

LutcherReid Bodin13 3.37m

Vandebilt CaCooper Robert15 3.07m

St. LouisMason Abshire--- NH

ThibodauxGrant Pennison--- NH

 
Boys Long Jump

TOP 8 MARKS ADVANCE TO FINAL

Minimum Mark - 18-0

FH Composite: 24-11.50 C Troy Twillie1991

MEET: 24-07.75 M Sheddric Fields1992

    SchoolName Finals

Finals
NatchitochesDevin Sowell1 22-00.25

RustonStephen Rogers2 21-08.00

NatchitochesAnthony Moses3 20-09.75

WestgateKeydrain Calligan4 20-09.00

Carver, G.W.Lawrence Lambert5 20-05.25

River City FNoah Straley6 20-04.25

South WaltonTyo Smith7 20-04.00

BakerKelly Thomas8 19-11.50

Flytaf IIIBryce Cullen9 19-07.25

Oak Forest AJohn Henry White10 19-06.50

Ouachita ParJeremy Nelson11 19-04.50

South WaltonChad Phillips12 19-02.00

Personal TouElijah Potts13 19-00.00

OpelousasJa’kobe McNeil14 18-08.25
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Results - Saturday

Finals ...   (Boys Long Jump)

    SchoolName Finals

FlytafKahnell Budham15 18-07.00

ZacharyTyron Lucas15 18-07.00

MaurepasAiden McCoy17 18-05.25

St. JamesDandre Dumas18 18-04.00

Livingston CJalee Houston19 18-03.50

BakerJeremiah Bell20 18-01.25

Landry/WalkeEric Barnes21 17-10.50

Livingston CDonivan Route Jr.22 17-10.00

Carver, G.W.Kentron White23 17-08.75

East AscensiNavell Chopin24 17-07.75

HahnvilleJavan Hill25 17-06.00

St. AugustineJavan Nicholas26 17-03.00

FinishAndrew Canavan27 17-02.50

Fast Lane TrJordan Jackson28 17-00.00

North VermilFramanian Plowden29 16-11.50

Catholic, BaClayton Warner30 16-11.00

FinishBruce Vanjaarsveld31 16-06.50

Catholic, BaJames Robert32 16-05.75

East AscensiChase Bouvay33 16-03.00

RustonDemarco Buckner34 15-07.25

Kokomo TrackNoah Lowery35 14-05.25

St. Martin'sEmmanuel Fleischer-D'Joleto--- FOUL

ScotlandvillReginald King Jr.--- FOUL

Fast Lane TrDerrick Cruickshank--- FOUL

FlytafClaude Campbell--- FOUL

West JeffersAntonio Gayden--- FOUL

 
Boys Triple Jump

TOP 8 MARKS ADVANCE TO FINAL

BOARD ALL BOYS 34' WOOD

Minimum Mark - 37-0

FH Composite: 50-01 C Sidney Celestine1988

MEET: 50-00 M Ken Frazier1982

    SchoolName Finals

Finals
Ouachita ParJeremy Nelson1 43-02.75

NatchitochesDemarion Sowell2 42-04.00

ScotlandvillReginald King Jr.3 42-00.00

NatchitochesJaylon Braxton4 41-07.00

Carver, G.W.Lawrence Lambert5 41-02.50

ZacharyTyron Lucas6 40-11.25

Sprint AthleFrancis Flannery7 40-09.25

HahnvilleJavan Hill8 39-05.75

South WaltonHayden Moore9 38-08.50

Catholic, BaAndrew Gawarecki10 37-01.75

Livingston CDonivan Route Jr.11 36-04.50

St. AugustineMahmood Bailey12 35-07.75

MaurepasAiden McCoy13 35-06.50

St. AugustineGeron Alexander--- FOUL

South WaltonGavin Morris--- FOUL

 
Boys Shot Put

TOP 8 MARKS ADVANCE TO FINAL

Minimum Mark -  40-0

FH Composite: 68-06.50 C Arnold Campbell1984

MEET: 68-06.50 M Arnold Campbell1984

    SchoolName Finals

Finals
NorthwestGabriel Vicknar1 49-02.00

St. LouisWesley Maze2 44-08.50

WestgateKamarius Fontenette3 J44-08.50

Catholic, BaPrince Edwards4 43-08.50

NorthwestJoseph Ledee5 43-01.50

Teurlings CaStephen Latiolais6 42-01.50

ScotlandvillIsaiah Guy7 41-03.50

Oak Forest AScott White8 40-09.50

St. AugustineZackery LeBeau9 40-04.50

Catholic, BaSam Cole10 37-10.00

St. AugustineJabazz Perique11 37-05.50

East AscensiNico Williams12 36-10.50

ZacharyAshton Freeman13 36-06.00

East AscensiKeAndre Johnson14 36-02.00

ScotlandvillJacorie Joseph15 35-11.50

Livingston CDuvallon Bell16 34-10.50

WestgateAshton Francis17 33-02.00

Livingston CJoseph Evans18 29-09.50

North PikeJayden Taylor19 29-08.50

North PikeTylan Garner20 25-10.50


